
26 HORSES 

1215 Mr A Oliver-Watkins & Manorvale Stables: BLANDFORD WATERLOO 
(Owned by Mr A Oliver-Watkins), PWG4065, Bay, 30/09/03 S: Kirreway 
Ambition, D: Blandford Dancing Queen 

1246 G & Mrs A Paynter: WINFIELD ARWEN (Owned by Exh), PWM3704, 
LVCh, 15/11/03 S: Nampara Royalty, D: Winfield Amanda 

6 1248 Miss M Paynter: WATERFORD PARK PREMIERE (Owned by Exh), 
PWM4760, Ch, 21 /11 /01 S: Owendale Salute, D: Nampara Royal Premiere 

1307 Ms S Quick: RAVE ON RATHOWEN (Owned by S & K Quick), PWM4547, 
Bay, 01 /12/01 S: Courtland Boy Blue, D: Rebecca of Ravenswood 

1339 A Reid: WESTON PARK COINTREAU (Owned by Exh), PWG3261 , Buck, 
16/10/03 S: Eyarth Sama D: Weston Park Catrina 

1353 Rhyl Riding Ponies: RHYL MATINEE (A.I) (Owned by Ms J Powell), 
pWM4726, Ch, 21 /12/98 S: Strinesdale Matador (U.K), D: Rhyl Maquillage 

1357 Richardson & Devrome: HIBRIE SYMPHONY (Owned by Exh), 
PWM3787, Bay, 2 1 04 S: Oakvale Serenade, D: Chippenham Society 

1426 Salisbury Riding Pony Stud: SALISBURY PUZZLE (Owned by Ms D 
Jose), PWG3449, Gr, 11/02 S: Weston Mirage, D: Barakee Olivia 

1429 Salisbury Riding Pony Stud: SALISBURY SUSPICIOUS LOVE (Owned 
by s D Jose , PWM3508, Ch, 17/1 02 S: Weston Mirage, D: Barakee 
Olivia 

1490 Ms A Smiley: L YNLEA RAGTIME (Owned by Exh), PWM3448, Br, 
2711 1/02 S: Rendene Rising Sun (Imp) D: Kinlieth Rag Doll 

CLASS 256 - P RT WELS ARE OR GELDING, over 13.2 hands, ridden. 

199 

249 

3 297 

2 3{)3 

308 

5 491 

528 Miss A Flanagan: PARK MADDISON (Owned by Exh), 
. '221 I S: F · g Acres Kristian, 0: Goldmine Queen of 

624 

6 706 

~2 

916 SED C ION, PWM2396, Lv/Ch, 06/09/97 S: 
: Lets . Jprise 

923 . Alf ERLE (Owned by Exh), PWM3572, Br, 
utc!t'-n,··c;1. Of Astra!, 0: Owenclafe LoUipop 

933 C OR S {OJmed 'rJ.j Ms A Adams), PWM3802, 
Octave, D: Favoured Choice 

1040 GT EE REGAL EfR, PWG 3454, Bl, 11/11/96 S: 
Fairley ~ (I ), D: Osterfey ROSP..tte 

1116 iss B MonagJ'lan: SEAB 00 AASTER PRINT (Owned 'rJ.j Exh), PWG-
3692, , 99 S: Rotiwwood Acrobat, D: Wer-001,ey Airs Aand Graces 

1159 Naruni Parle PfRA l S OF SEFT (O..med by Exh), PWG 4058, 
Bay, 3 I 03 S: "1reway Ambitioo, D: Great Occcsfon Of Sefton 

1219 Ms S Padoin: C EAAT , COOL WATERS (Owned by Exh), PWG3220, 
Bay, 221 02 S: Chefatoo rue Blue, 0: Chefatorl Wiidfiower 

1292 Ms S Pos1iJI: FAYREMOO GlAM R (Owrred by Exh), PWM4699, Br, 
06/12/W S: Ja yn Cefebratioo, (}. R~J<e 

1 1342 Ms S Rennie·; MIAI DA COMIC OPERA (Owned by J & S Rennie), 
PWG2909, Ch, 2/1 93 S: Keston Royal Occaiioo, D: Lady Malia 

1359 T Richardson & L R Pearce: WJLlWAARA LHASA, PWG3681 , Bl Br, 
31 /12199 S: Fairlight Acres Kristian, D: Onyx Mis 

1372 Mr J Robertson: LITTLE PADDOCKS ALLEGRO (Owned by Exh), 
PWG3866, Bay, 17/10/02 S: Little Paddocks Self Portrait, D: Silkwood 
Sonata 

1410 Ms M Ryan: SARADALE CHARADES (Owned by Mrs K Ryan), PWG3584, 
Bay, 03/10/97 S: Janinos Little Joker, D: Derril Park Emma 

1415 Ms L Ryn: DAINHILL DALTON (Owned by Exh), PWG3776, Bay, 25/10/99 
S: Kirreway Ambition, D: lndi Dimity 

1489 Ms A Smiley: L YNLEA PANTOMIME (Owned by Exh), PWG3400, Ch, 
18/12/03 S: Silkwood Puss N Boots, D: Lynlea Theme 

1508 J & M Socha & T Cleese: MAYFIELD MR DARCY (Owned by Exh), 
PWG3200, Bl/Du, 25/10/03 S: Hillswood He's Dreaming, D: Mrs Pony 

1511 Ms J Soldatos: KING LODGE POETIC PRINCE (Owned by Exh), 
PWG2771, Br, 17/11/98 S: Janinos Little Joker (Imp), D: King Lodge 
Symphony 

4 1549 Ms M Tabak: STORYBOOK COCO CHANEL (Owned by Exh), PWM4602, 
Bl/Br, 06/11/02 S: Dresden Ace Of Spades, D: Dresden Ballerina 

1568 Ms H Tempany: UHAVTA BOOSIE BOOTS (Owned by Exh), PWG3154, 
Gr, 20/09/01 S: Rosevean Sea Eagle (Imp), D: Fairlight Acres Skylark 

1633 Ms J Van Breugel: SALISBURY MY GUY (Owned by Exh), PWG3457, 
Bay, 20/11/03 S: Weston Mirage, D: Baby Doll Of Astral 

1654 Ms S Vink: BURNHAM BROOKE BOUQUET (Owned by Exh), PWM2985, 
Br, 14/10/00 S: Weston Mirage, D: Wembley Idle Gossip 

CHAMPION LED PART WELSH 4 YEARS OLD AND OVER - Sash. (Classes 240 -
246 eligible). (S145) 

122 Ms B Begley: THE COUNT OF TUSCANY (Owned by Miss A Pinton), Bay, 
30/01/96 S: Strinesdale Matador (U.K), D: Chippenham Celebrity 

RESERVE LED CHAMPION PART WELSH 4 YEARS OLD AND OVER - Sash. 
(S146) 

1231 Mrs S Parkes: DARLTON PARK ROYAL OCTAVE (Owned by Exh), Bay, 
24/12/03 S: Dainhill Octave, D: Arinlea Royal Obsession 

CHAMPION LED JUNIOR PART WELSH 3 YEARS OLD AND UNDER - Sash. 
(Classes 247 - 252 eligible). (S147) 

1214 Oldcastle Pastoral Co: DERLWYN ANASTASIA (Owned by Exh), Br, 
02/10/06 S: Ascot Classic Silk, 0: Derlwyn Natalya 

RESERVE LED JUNIOR PART WELSH 3 YEARS OLD AND UNDER- Sash. (S148) 

395 Deeplake Stud (Miller-Olsen): DEEPLAKE ROYAL SYMPHONY (Owned 
by Exh), Br, 02/11/07 S: Sandbourne Royal Ensign, D: Deeplake Party Girl 

SUPREME LED PART WELSH. - Sash. (S149) 

1214 Oldcastle Pastoral Co: DERLWYN ANASTASIA (Owned by Exh), Br, 
02/10/06 S: Ascot Classic Silk, D: Derlwyn Natalya 

CHAMPION RIDDEN PART WELSH - Sash. (Classes 253 - 256 eligible). (S150) 

113 Miss B Basile: CARISMA PARK JASMINE (Owned by Mrs C Basile), B, 
09/12/96 S: Myscal Nobility, O: Mithril Surprise 

RESERVE CAMPION RIDDEN PART WELSH - Sash. (S151) 

1706 Ms H Whitehead: DUNELM LOOKING GLASS (Owned by Exh), Bay, 
21/10/04 S: Dainhill Octave, D: Dunelm Lace 

Section 7 - Shetlands 
Entries in this sub-section are restricted to exhibits registered in the Shetland Section 
of the Australian Pony Stud Book Society. 

Exhibitors must be current financial members of the Australian Pony Stud Book 
Society and be the current registered owner of the exhibit entered. 

Exhibits which are not branded in accoRDAnce with the rules of the Australian Pony 
Stud Book Society shall be ineligible for exhibition. 

All entries must be accompanied by current registration papers. 

Shetland Ponies may compete in classes 262 - 264 & 275 - 277 OR classes 265 · 
268. 

The BARRYMOOR TROPHIES, kindly supported by the AUSTRALIAN PONY 
STUD BOOK, VICTORIAN BRANCH shall be awarded to the owners of the Junior 
Champions in this sub-section. 

CLASS 260 - SHETLAND PONY STALLION, 4 years old and over, over 8.2 hands 
and not over 9.2 hands. 

2 517 Ml11 M Ferry: ISLE OF NOAH (Owned by Exh), 12845 S VOL 23, Bl, 
11/11/03 S: Pentland Lesley, D: Pentland Natasha 

1 518 Ml11 M Ferry: PENTLAND GOLDEN NASH (Owned by Exh), 9299 S 
VOL21, Pal, 23/09/99 S: Pentland Golden Nicco, D: Pentland Naomi 

1395 Mr R Ro11: GAACEOALE HURRICANE, 131505, Bl, 11/08/03 S: Pentland 
Lightening, 0: Pentland Estelle 



CLASS 261 - SHETLAND PONY STALLION, 4 years old and over, over 9.2 and not 
over 10.2 hands. 

6 583 Mrs J & Miss R Gerber: WOODVIEW GOLD PHANTOM (Owned by Exh), 
13013S, Pal, 26/10/98 S: Wandarra Bonanza, D: The Beech's Golden 
Jenny 

2 735 Ms I & N Hogg: LENTARA MEDIA (Owned by Exh), 12545, Bl, 05/11/02 S: 
Kimba Kyle, D: Jolorra Melodie 

1 1211 W Oakford & A Reeve: MILLBRAE KENYA (Owned by Exh), 13430S, Bl, 
18/10/03 S: Poplars Farm Pluto, D: Millbrae Knick Knack 

5 1212 W Oakford & A Reeve: MILLBRAE MEDALLION (Owned by Exh), 
10012S, Gr, 10/12/98 S: Fairway Raffle, D: Yeo Lodge Merinda-Belle 

4 1262 A & J Pengelly & S Turner: TARA PARK NIGHTRAIDER (Owned by A & 
J Pengelly), 8837S, Bl, 03/11/94 S: Daniel park Nightstalker, D: Riverlea 
Bridgedine 

3 1574 Miss C & C Thomas: CAREAL GREAT EXPECTATIONS (Owned by Exh), 
11991 S, Bl, 19/10/02 S: Green Valley Fabian, D: Chateau Gay Georgeal 

1645 Mrs L Vicary & Mrs V Martin: LYNVALE LODGE MILTON (Owned by 
Exh), 12459S, Bl, 17/11/02 S: Pentland Macduff, D: Delvin Park Michelle 

1646 Mrs L Vicary & Mrs V Martin: LYNVALE LODGE THEATRICAL, 11542S, 
Bl, 23/10/01 S: Vick You Sonny, D: Eiken Tara 

CLASS 262 - SHETLAND PONY COLT, 3 years old. 

275 Centrone Family: DANIEL PARK BESWICK (Owned by Exh), 14646S, Bl, 
14/01/06 S: Sunny Ray Sunny, D: Daniel Park Jubilation 

1 1745 Ms K Woolcock & Ms N Munday: PILINTA PARK STERLING, F/R, Ch, 
12/09/05 S: Poplars Farm Pluto, D: Pilinta Park Threepence 

CLASS 263 - SHETLAND PONY COLT, 2 years old. 

3 976 J W & G J Mamouney: GRACEDALE BATIALION (Owned by Exh), F/R, 
Bl, 05/10/06 S: Gracedale Brigadier, D: Chateau Gay Gleace 

2 1210 W Oakford & A Reeve: LERWICK XCEL (Owned by Exh), F/R, Bl, 
13/10/06 S: Glendara Titan, D: Millwood Tamsin 

1 1575 Miss C & C Thomas: CAREAL MR CELEBRITY (Owned by Exh), F/R, Bl, 
23/11/06 S: Eiken Kenny, D: Chateau Gay Georgeal 

CLASS 264- SHETLAND PONY COLT, yearling. 

1 733 Ms I & N Hogg: LENTARA AMADEUA (Owned by Exh), F/R, Bl, 12/10/07 
S: Lentara Media, D: Redacres Alison 

804 Mr D & Mrs A Jolley: BOLLINGBROKE HERITAGE (Owned by Exh), F/R, 
Bl, 16/10/07 S: Bollingbroke Kilkie, D: Wandarra Holiday 

CLASS 265 - SHETLAND PONY STALLION, 3 years old & over, 8.2 hands & under. 

1 875 Mrs M Krick: RIVINDA PARK DENNIS (Owned by Exh), 9390, Bl, 02/11/97 
S: Bluffview Domingo, D: Shanusti Capalano 

CLASS 266 - SHETLAND PONY COLT, 2 years old & under, 8.2 hands & under. 

2 114 Mrs H Beaman: GLENELEN DYNAMO (Owned by Exh), F/R, Bl, 04/12/06 
S: Laurelwood Jeronimo, D: Glenelen Dearest 

1 1261 A & J Pengelly & S Turner. TARA PARK CHIPPENDALE (Owned by A & 
J Pengelly), F/R, Ch/Wh, 02/11 /06 S: Penell Park Lawrence, D: Tara Park 
Lucille 

CLASS 267 - SHETLAND PONY MARE, 3 years old & over, 8.2 hands & under. 

1 277 Centrone Family: MUSK LAVENDER ANGELIQUE (Owned by Exh), 
40706S, Bl, 25/12/98 S: Musk lavender Allwin, D: Musk Lavender Jean 
Genie 

CLASS 268 - SHETLAND PONY FILLY, 2 years old & under, 8.2 hands & under. 

No Entries 

CLASS 269 - SHETLAND PONY GELDING, 9.2 hands and under, any age. 

3 112 Barton Family: SMALLVILLE BRODIE (Owned by Exh), 119656S, Bl 
05/12/97 S: lllangi Freeway, D: The Beechs Black Beauty 

5 202 l & C Brooks: MUSK LAVENDER KES (Owned by Exh), FG 
1671 SVOL21, Pie, 26/11 /94 S: Westerfold Jason, D: Green Valley Karend 

6 759 Ms H Hryhorec: GLENELEN GOLDRUSH (Owned by Exh), FG 15598 
Pal, 30/10/06 S: Glenelen Touch Of Magic, D: Glenelen Jewel 

1 1230 Mrs S Parkes: DARLTON PARK MADAGASCAR (Owned by Exh), 
1512158, Bl, 08/11/05 S: Jildon Dice, D: Pentland Lorissa 

2 1286 Ms M Pittard: PENTLAND SOVERIGN (Owned by Exh), FG11340S Ch 
21/10/01 S: Pentland Golden Nicco, D: Pentland Sugar Plum 

4 1521 Sovren Park Stud: GRACEDALE KESTREL (Owned by E h), FG99595, 
Bl, 15/11 /96 S: Pentland Macnair Pentland Macnair, D: Golden Pastures 
Trinket 

HORSES 27 

CLASS 270 - SHETLAND PONY GELDING, 9.2 hands and not over 102 hands, any 
age. 

204 

6 231 

232 

252 

5 276 

565 

1 572 

664 

4 817 

1128 

1196 

1393 

3 1572 

1597 

2 1748 

Mrs L Brooks & C Fasan-Jones: L YNDELLA HARRY (Owned by Mrs L 
Brooks), FG10013S, Bl, 10/11/98 S: Colmaur Gendarme, D: Wandarra 
Hannah 
Miss G Burgun: THORPEVILLE PARKER (Owned by Exh), FG 
10805SVOL21 , Bl, 08/1 0/00 S: Clothie Zobell, D: Thorpeville Patience 
Miss K Butler: ARAYLON JOSHUA (Owned by Exh), FG14394S, Bl, 
20/11/04 S: Moongalba Trident, D: Edgewood Jessica 
Cameron Family: OTWAY VIEW WINDERMERE (Owned by Exh), 12221, 
Bl, 09/10/02 S: Otway View Galaxie, D: Macdhui Fiona 
Centrone Family: KOBYBOYN VICTOR (Owned by Exh), FG1 2002S, Bl, 
31 /1 0/02 S: Gonong Vintage, D: Avonleigh Brandy 
Gargan & Young Family: ARAYLON HERITAGE (Owned by Exh), 
FG2119, Bl, 10/1 2/96 S: Moongalba Tristan, D: Valkyrie Honor 
Garraway Family: PILINTA PARK OLIVER (Owned by Exh), FG-15381, 
Pinto, 22/11/06 S: Poplars Farm Pluto, D: Collandie Park Opal 
Hart & Andrews: LORDENVALE BRENDON, FG2831, Bl, 07/10/96 S: 
Otway View Galaxy, D: Lordenvale Prudence 
Ms 0 Joseph: COLVADALE ROBROY (Owned by Exh), FG147355, Bl 
Wh, 31 /08/04 S: Millbrae Gazette, D: Millbrae Roulette 
B & N Morrison: DANIEL PARK AUSSIE (Owned by Exh), FG15651S, Bl, 
26/01 /07 S: Sunny Ray Sunny, D: Daniel Park Miss Muppett 
O'Hagan & Robinson: JENSSEL PARK BRONSON (Owned by Exh), 
12289, Bl, 25/09/02 S: Shady Glen Premier, D: Avonleigh Belle 
Mr R Ross: FERDEN PARK MONTY, FG13181S, Bl, 24111/02 S: Green 
Valley Falcon, D: Penell Park Michelle 
Miss C & C Thomas: AVONLEIGH DANNY (Owned by Exh), FG1459, Bl, 
09/12/94 S: Janal Jonathan, D: Avonleigh Kay 
Travis Park Pony Stud: LANGOONA DESERT SUN (Owned by Exh), 
FG13183S, Black, 29/11/03 S: Penell Park Lawrence, D: Tara Park Marillia 
Ms K Woolcock & Ms P King: PILINTA PARK KIMBA (Owned by Ms K 
Woolcock & Ms P King), FG12862S, BVWh, 01 /1 0/03 S: Green Valley 
Linus, D: Eiken Kintara 

CLASS 271 - SHETLAND PONY MARE (dry), 4 years old and over, 8.2 hands & not 
over 9.2 hands. (Exhibitors of mares without foal at foot, may be required to 
produce on demand a veterinary certificate to prove the mare is not in foal 

2 931 

1596 

11744 

Ms C Licht PENTLAND ROSANNA (Owned by Exh), 38494S, Bl, 
W10/00 S: Pentland Golden Nicco, D: Pentland Roxanne 
Travis Park Pony Stud: GRACEDALE FANTASY, 398748, Black, 
06/12/01 S: River1ea B rigadoon, D: Green Valley Fanfare 
Ms K Woolcock & Ms N Munday: PILINTA PARK FOURPENCE, 42541 S, 
Ch, 16108/04 S: Green Valley Linus, D: Pilinta Park Sixpence 

CLASS 272 - SHETLAND PONY MARE (dry), 4 years and over, over 9.2 and not 
over 10 .. 2 hands. (Exhibitors of mares without foal at foot, may be required 
to produce on demand a veterinary certificate to prove the mare is not in 
foal 

2 253 

278 

4 286 

612 

750 

805 

7 882 

978 

3 1096 

5 1251 

1483 

1 1573 

1741 

Cameron Family: OTWAY VIEW XENA (Owned by Exh), 41963 S, Bl, 
23110/03 8: Otway View Galaxie, D: Macdhui Fiona 
Centrone Family: WOODVIEW SUMMER FANTASY (Owned by Exh), 
401538, Bl, 01 /1 1/01 S: Wandarra Stardom, D: Woodview Summertime 
G & T Charles: LYNVALE LODGE JAZ.Z (Owned by Exh), 430105, Bl, 
2 09/04 S: Vick-You Sonny, D: Lynvale Lodge Jubilee 
M & S Goodwin: BOLLINGBROKE JEWEL (Owned by Mrs E Goodwin), 
40795S Bl, 04/1 02 8: Bollingbroke Kilkie, D: Bollingbroke Jazz 
Ms J Hou6han: PENTLAND TERRI ANNE (Owned by Exh), FIR, Bl Wh, 
1 10/03 S: Pentland Molasses, D: Pentland Twinkle 
Mr D & Mrs A Jolley: BOLLINGBROKE JADE (Owned by Exh), 38243S, 
Bl 19/12197 S: Bollingbroke Kilkie, D: Barrymoor Jill 
Kristamoor Lodge: G~ACEDALE BRIDGET (Owned by Miss C Miers), 
40892 Bl, 09/12/02 S: Riverlea Brigadoon, D: Thorpeville Amelia 
J W & G J Mamouney: ILLANGI RUBY, 434758, Bk, 09/09/04 S: lllangi 
Jackson, D: lllangi Ella 

Mrs C Mills & ~ancouver Park Stud: TANGERINE CHARITY (Owned by 
Exh) 36851 8, Pie, 25/08/99 S: Ebondale Amadeus, D: Wandarra Carmel 
M & M Pearson: ~AYLAURA FANFARE (Owned by Exh), 39306S, Bl, 
08/08/01 S: Woodv1ew Justin, D: Maylaura Flicker 
Sleepy Hollow Shetland Stud: KOB YBOYN BRIANNA (Owned by M 
F~man), 41 614, Bl, 14110/03 8: Ganong Vintage, D: Avonleigh Brandy 
Miss C & C ~homas: CAREAL GEORGIA (Owned by Exh), 41469$, Pie, 
23110/03 8: Millbrae Gazette, D: Chateau Gay Georgeal 
Ms K Wool~ck & Ms N Munday: BOJINDA UTILE KIMBO, 39267$, Bl, 
04/11/00 8: Tmkara Bimbo, D: Bojinda Little Kismet 



28 HORSES 

6 1747 Ms K Woolcock & Ms P King: PILINTA PARK KATRINA, 35895S, Bl Wh, 
29/09/98 S: Green Valley Linus, D: Eiken Kintara 

CLASS 273 ·SHETLAND PONY BROOD MARE (with foal at foot}, any age. 

1 737 Ms I & N Hogg: LENTARA PEPPERCORN (Owned by Exh), 43229-S, Pie, 
04/10/04 S: Laurelwood Magnum, D: Lentara Gazelle 

1249 M & M Pearson: COLLANDIE PARK BRIDGET (Owned by Exh), 38099S, 
Bl, 28110/98 S: Bollingbroke Hamish, D: Burrabong Brooke 

CLASS 274 ·SHETLAND PONY FOAL. 

1 738 Ms I & N Hogg: LENTARA PIED PIPER (Owned by Exh), PENDING, Pie, 
10/11/08 S: Lentara Media, D: Lentara Peppercorn 

1252 M & M Pearson: MYSTIC PARK UN-NAMED (Owned by Exh), PENDING, 
Bl 01 /01 /00 S: Mysoc Parl< Harvey, D: · 

CLASS 275 · SHETLAND PONY FILLY, 3 years old. 

4 83 Ms H Atherton: LERWICK WILLOW (Owned by Ms H Atherton & Miss A 
Akkurt}, 43767S Bl, 21 /1 05 S: Lerwick Auburn, D: Thorpeville Magic 

128 Mrs C Bellman & Mrs S Horspole: KILPARA PARK AMITY (Owned by 
Exh), 43583S, Bl, 05 S: Kimba Covort, D: Ben Aden Charlotte 

1 312 Mrs F Cleland: OTWAY VIEW ZAHARA (Owned by Exh}, 43908S, bl, 
19! '05 S: Otway Vie Tully, D: Otway View Odessa 

6 784 Mrs J & Miss S Jennison: TARA PARK LILLI (Owned by Exh), 43943S, 
Bl. 29!1 S: Tara Park . htraider D: Tara Parl< Marilla 

1305 Miss L Purchase: KOBYBOYN SELINA (Owned by Exh}, 43786, Pie, 
2 " S: Vintage, D: Avonleigh Sandra 

1365 Ms N Riemer. ODGE PARK STELLAR, 444205, Bl Wh, 18/10/05 S: 
Otway Vi Galaxie, D: Kooyong Showgirl 

2 1394 Mr R Ross: GRACEDALE BRITTANIA, 44072S, Pie, 11/08/05 S: Riverlea 
ood Beattie Beau 

3 1643 rs L Vicary & Mrs V Martin: LYNVALE LODGE BECKY, 44185S, Pie, 
S: P acduff, D: Millwood Beaquet 

5 1644 Mrs L Vicary & Mrs V Martin: LYNVALE LODGE JADESCENT, 44184S, 
~ S: Yi Y Sonny, D: Lynvale Lodge Jubilee 

CLASS 276 · ET D PO · Fl Y, 2 years old. 

3 153 Blackwood Ponies: B CKWOOD TUDOR ROSE (Owned by Ms M Fry), 
44587S, BL f 2106 S: Fe en Parl< Ma Sooty, D: Blackwood Twinkle 

580 Mrs J & Miss R Gerber. C ESAPEAKE PARK COVER GIRL (Owned by 

2 734 

1 977 

4 1129 

12.85 

), 4484 S, C 2 09/06 S: Woodview Gold Phantom, D: The 

ARA ORELLE (Owned by Exh}, 44486S, Bl, 

GI ADDISO , 45127S, Bl, 28/10/06 S: 

. CE (Owned by Exh}, 44942S, Bl, 
, : Da . Parl< Jubilee 

~ EPENCE (Owned by Exh), 44640S, Pie, 
Palk Sixpence 

CLASSID- . Y, yearling. 

393 rs R DeamaJey: EW SPARKLE (Owned by Exh}, 45880, Bl/Wh, 
~: Streamva:e Park osaic, D: A ae Starlette 

l.KIDf:aced compe · s pres:entmg for classes 279 & 280 will receive a 

Miss L Purchase~ G P BY G G Vf AGE 
Ms K Woolcod & Ms N unday: GROUP BY GREE VALLEY UNUS 
lh K Woolcock & s N unday: GROUP BY POPLARS FARM PLUTO 
M.s K Woolrock & Ms P King: GROUP BY GREE VALLEY UNUS 

CLASS 'I/9 · SHET 
(Led). 

I IATURE TU OUT. Child 6 years and under. 

112 Barton Family: S AALLVILlE BRODIE (Owned by Exh), 1196665, Bl, 
05/12197 S: lllangi Freel/~, 0: The 8eechs Black Beauty 

204 Mrs L Brooks & C Faun-Jones: l Y DELLA HARRY (Owned by Mrs L 
Brooks), FG10013S, Bl, 10/11/98 S: Cofmaur Gendarme, D: Wandarra 
Hannah 

4 231 Miss G Burgun: THORPEVILLE PARKER (Owned by Exh), FG 
10805SVOL21 , Bl, 08/10/00 S: Clothie Zobell, D: Thorpeville Patience 

232 Miss K Butler: ARAYLON JOSHUA (Owned by Exh}, FG14394S, Bl, 
20/11/04 S: Moongalba Trident, D: Edgewood Jessica 

5 276 Centrone Family: KOBYBOYN VICTOR (Owned by Exh), FG12002S, Bl, 
31/10/02 S: Gonong Vintage, D: Avonleigh Brandy 

3 565 Gargan & Young Family: ARAYLON HERITAGE (Owned by Exh), 
FG2119, Bl, 10/12/96 S: Moongalba Tristan, D: Valkyrie Honor 

1 912 Lee Family: OTWAY VIEW OREGON (Owned by Lee Family), FG2442S, 
Bl, 23/11/94 S: Fairway Puck, D: Dwyfor Flutter 

1061 Mrs J Mcgregor-Thomas: COLLANDIE PARK BRIODY, 35222, Bl, 
23/11/97 S: Bollingbroke Hamish, D: Burrabong Brooke 

1096 Mrs C Mills & Vancouver Park Stud: TANGERINE CHARITY (Owned by 
Exh}, 36851 S, Pie, 25/08/99 S: Ebondale Amadeus, D: Wandarra Carmel 

6 1392 Mr R Ross: CHATEAUGAY GALEA, 38565S, Bl, 12/10/99 S: Green Valley 
Lehman, D: Green Valley Kahlua 

1521 Sovren Park Stud: GRACEDALE KESTREL (Owned by Exh), FG99595, 
Bl, 15/11/96 S: Pentland Macnair Pentland Macnair, D: Golden Pastures 
Trinket 

1597 Travis Park Pony Stud: LANGOONA DESERT SUN (Owned by Exh), 
FG13183S, Black, 29/11/03 S: Penell Park Lawrence, D: Tara Park Marillia 

2 1741 Ms K Woolcock & Ms N Munday: BOJINDA UTILE KIMBO, 39267S, Bl, 
04/11/00 S: Tinkara Bimbo, D: Bojinda Little Kismet 

1748 Ms K Woolcock & Ms P King: PILINTA PARK KIMBA (Owned by Ms K 
Woolcock & Ms P King), FG12862S, Bl/Wh, 01/10/03 S: Green Valley 
Linus, D: Eiken Kintara 

CLASS 280 - SHETLAND PONY MINIATURE TURNOUT. Child over 6 and under 11 
years. 

4 204 Mrs L Brooks & C Fasan-Jones: L YNDELLA HARRY (Owned by Mrs L 
Brooks), FG10013S, Bl, 10/11/98 S: Colmaur Gendarme, D: Wandarra 
Hannah 

6 231 Miss G Burgun: THORPEVILLE PARKER (Owned by Exh}, FG 
10805SVOL21, Bl, 08/10/00 S: Clothie Zobell, D: Thorpeville Patience 

5 276 Centrone Family: KOBYBOYN VICTOR (Owned by Exh}, FG12002S, Bl, 
31/10/02 S: Gonong Vintage, D: Avonleigh Brandy 

2 565 Gargan & Young Family: ARAYLON HERITAGE (Owned by Exh), 
FG2119, Bl, 10/12196 S: Moongalba Tristan, D: Valkyrie Honor 

1 664 Hart & Andrews: LORDENVALE BRENDON, FG2831, Bl, 07/10/96 S: 
Otway View Galaxy, D: Lordenvale Prudence 

6 912 lee Family: OTWAY VIEW OREGON (Owned by Lee Family), FG2442S, 
Bl, 23/11/94 S: Fairway Puck, D: Dwyfor Flutter 

1196 O'Hagan & Robinson: JENSSEL PARK BRONSON (Owned by Exh), 
12289, Bl, 25/09/02 S: Shady Glen Premier, D: Avonleigh Belle 

1521 Sovren Park Stud: GRACEDALE KESTREL (Owned by Exh}, FG99595, 
Bl, 15/11/96 S: Pentland Macnair Pentland Macnair, D: Golden Pastures 
Trinket 

3 1748 Ms K Woolcock & Ms P King: PILINTA PARK KIMBA (Owned by Ms K 
Woolcock & Ms P King), FG12862S, 81/Wh, 01/10/03 S: Green Valley 
Linus, D: Eiken Kintara 

In ridden Shetland classes, there will be no restriction as to the rider's age, 
however suitability of rider to mount will be taken into consideration by the 
Judge. 

CLASS 281 - SHETLAND PONY STALLION OR COLT, ridden. 

275 Centrone Family: DANIEL PARK BESWICK (Owned by Exh), 14646S, Bl, 
14/01/06 S: Sunny Ray Sunny, D: Daniel Park Jubilation 

5 735 Ms I & N Hogg: LENTARA MEDIA (Owned by Exh), 12545, Bl, 05/11/02 S: 
Kimba Kyle, D: Jolorra Melodie 

1 1211 W Oakford & A Reeve: MILLBRAE KENYA (Owned by Exh), 13430S, Bl, 
18/10/03 S: Poplars Farm Pluto, D: Millbrae Knick Knack 

4 1212 W Oakford & A Reeve: MILLBRAE MEDALLION (Owned by Exh), 
10012S, Gr, 10/12/98 S: Fairway Raffle, D: Yeo Lodge Merinda-Belle 

2 1262 A & J Pengelly & S Turner: TARA PARK NIGHTRAIDER (Owned by A & 
J Pengelly), 8837S, Bl, 03/11/94 S: Daniel park Nightstalker, D: Riverlea 
Bridgedine 

3 1574 Miss C & C Thomas: CAREAL GREAT EXPECTATIONS (Owned by Exh), 
119915, Bl, 19/10/02 S: Green Valley Fabian, D: Chateau Gay Georgeal 

1645 Mrs L Vicary & Mrs V Martin: L YNVALE LODGE MILTON (Owned by 
Exh), 12459$, Bl, 17/11/02 S: Pentland Macduff, D: Delvin Park Michelle 

1745 Ms K Woolcock & Ms N Munday: PILINTA PARK STERLING, F/R, Ch, 
12109/05 S: Poplars Farm Pluto, D: Pillnta Park Threepence 

CLASS 282 • SHETLAND PONY MARE OR Fll.L Y, ridden. 



2 253 Cameron Family: OTWAY VIEW XENA (Owned by Exh), 41963 S, Bl, 
23/10/03 S: Otway View Galaxie, D: Macdhui Fiona 

6 286 G & T Charles: LYNVALE LODGE JAZ.Z (Owned by Exh), 430105, Bl, 
26/09/04 S: Yick-You Sonny, D: Lynvale Lodge Jubilee 

5 784 Mrs J & Miss S Jennison: TARA PARK LILLI (Owned by Exh), 43943S, 
Bl, 29/10/05 S: Tara Park Nightraider, D: Tara Park Marilla 

3 1096 Mrs C Mills & Vancouver Park Stud: TANGERINE CHARITY (Owned by 
Exh), 36851 S, Pie, 25/08/99 S: Ebondale Amadeus, D: Wandarra Carmel 

1365 Ms N Riemer: LODGE PARK STELLAR, 444205, Bl Wh, 18/10/05 S: 
Otway View Galaxie, D: Kooyong Showgirl 

1573 Miss C & C Thomas: CAREAL GEORGIA (Owned by Exh), 41469S, Pie, 
23/10/03 S: Millbrae Gazette, D: Chateau Gay Georgeal 

1741 Ms K Woolcock & Ms N Munday: BOJINDA UTILE KIMBO, 39267S, Bl, 
04/11/00 S: Tinkara Bimbo, D: Bojinda Little Kismet 

1 1744 Ms K Woolcock & Ms N Munday: PILINTA PARK FOURPENCE, 42541S, 
Ch, 16/08/04 S: Green Valley Linus, D: Pilinta Park Sixpence 

4 1747 Ms K Woolcock & Ms P King: PIUNTA PARK KATRINA, 35895S, Bl Wh, 
29/09/98 S: Green Valley Linus, D: Eiken Kintara 

CLASS 283 - SHETLAND PONY GELDING, ridden. 

6 202 L & C Brooks: MUSK LAVENDER KES (Owned by Exh), FG 
1671 SVOL21, Pie, 26/11/94 S: Westerfold Jason, D: Green Valley Karend 

204 Mrs L Brooks & C Fasan-Jones: L YNDELLA HARRY (Owned by Mrs L 
Brooks), FG10013S, Bl, 10/11/98 S: Colmaur Gendarme, D: Wandarra 
Hannah 

3 231 Miss G Burgun: THORPEVILLE PARKER (Owned by Exh), FG 
10805SVOL21, Bl, 08/10/00 S: Clothie Zobell, D: Thorpeville Patience 

6 232 Miss K Butler: ARAYLON JOSHUA (Owned by Exh), FG14394S, Bl, 
20/11/04 S: Moongalba Trident, D: Edgewood Jessica 

2 252 Cameron Family: OTWAY VIEW WINDERMERE (Owned by Exh), 12221 , 
Bl, 09/10/02 S: Otway View Galaxie, D: Macdhui Fiona 

276 Centrone Family: KOBYBOYN VICTOR (Owned by Exh), FG12002S, Bl, 
31/10/02 S: Gonong Vintage, D: Avonleigh Brandy 

5 565 Gargan & Young Family: ARAYLON HERITAGE (Owned by Exh), 
FG2119, Bl, 10/12/96 S: Moongalba Tristan, D: Valkyrie Honor 

6 664 Hart & Andrews: LORDENVALE BRENDON, FG2831 , Bl, 07/10/96 S: 
Otway View Galaxy, D: Lordenvale Prudence 

4 912 Lee Family: OTWAY VIEW OREGON (Owned by Lee Family), FG2442S, 
Bl, 23/11/94 S: Fairway Puck, D: Dwyfor Flutter 

1184 Ms B O'Bree & P Croft: FENWICK ODIE (Owned by Exh), FG10366S, Bl, 
31/08/00 S: Fenwick Whirlwind, D: Millbrae Odessa 

1196 O'Hagan & Robinson: JENSSEL PARK BRONSON (Owned by Exh), 
12289, Bl, 25/09/02 S: Shady Glen Premier, D: Avonleigh Belle 

1521 Sovren Park Stud: GRACEDALE KESTREL (Owned by Exh), FG99595, 
Bl, 15/11/96 S: Pentland Macnair Pentland Macnair, D: Golden Pastures 
Trinket 

1 1572 Miss C & C Thomas: AVONLEIGH DANNY (Owned by Exh), FG1459, Bl, 
09/12/94 S: Janal Jonathan, D: Avonleigh Kay 

1597 Travis Park Pony Stud: LANGOONA DESERT SUN (Owned by Exh), 
FG13183S, Black, 29/11/03 S: Penell Park Lawrence, D: Tara Park Marillia 

6 1748 Ms K Woolcock & Ms P King: PILINTA PARK KIMBA (Owned by Ms K 
Woolcock & Ms P King), FG12862S, BVWh, 01 /10/03 S: Green Valley 
Linus, D: Eiken Kintara 

JUNIOR CHAMPION SHETLAND PONY COLT (3 years and under) - Sash. 
(Classes 262, 263 & 264 eligible). (S155) 

1745 Ms K Woolcock & Ms N Munday: PILINTA PARK STERLING, Ch, 
12/09/05 S: Poplars Farm Pluto, D: Pilinta Park Threepence 

RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION SHETLAND PONY COLT - Sash. (S156} 

1575 Miss C & C Thomas: CAREAL MR CELEBRITY (Owned by Exh), Bl 
23/11 /06 S: Eiken Kenny, D: Chateau Gay Georgeal 

CHAMPION SHETLAND PONY STALLION (4 years and over) - Sash. (Classes 
260 & 261 eligible). (S157) 

1211 Miss C & C Thomas: CAREAL MR CELEBRITY (Owned by Exh), Bl, 
23/11/06 S: Eiken Kenny, D: Chateau Gay Georgeal 

RESERVE CHAMPION SHETLAND PONY STALLION - Sash. (S158) 

735 Ms I & N Hogg: LENTARA MEDIA (Owned by Exh), Bl 05/11102 S: Kimba 
Kyle, D: Jolorra Melodie 

JUNIOR CHAMPION SHETLAND PONY FILLY (3 years and under) - Sash. 
(Classes 275 - 277 eligible) 

· 312 Mrs F Cleland: OTWAY VIEW ZAHARA (Owned by E h), bl, 1 05 S: 
Otway View Tully, D: Otway View Odessa 

HORSES 29 

RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION SHETLAND PONY FILLY - Sash. (S160) 

9n J W & G J Mamouney: ILLANGI ADDISON, 81, 28/10/06 S: Gracedale 
Brigadier, D: lllangi Tessica 

CHAMPION SHETLAND PONY MARE (4 years and over) - Sash. 

Special Prize: 12 month subscription to Horse Scene Magazine supported by MR 
GARY JAMIESON. (Classes 271 - 273 eligible}. (S161} 

737 Ms I & N Hogg: LENTARA PEPPERCORN (Owned by Exh), Pie, 04/10/04 
S: Laurelwood Magnum, D: Lentara Gazelle 

RESERVE CHAMPION SHETLAND PONY MARE - Sash. (S162) 

1573 Miss C & C Thomas: CAREAL GEORGIA (Owned by Exh), Pie, 23110/03 
S: Millbrae Gazette, D: Chateau Gay Georgeal 

CHAMPION SHETLAND PONY GELDING - Sash. (Classes 269 & 270 eligible). 

(S163) 
572 Garraway Family: PILINTA PARK OLIVER (Owned by Exh), Pinto, 

22111/06 S: Poplars Farm Pluto, D: Collandie Park Opal 

RESERVE CHAMPION SHETLAND PONY GELDING - Sash. (S164) 

1748 Ms K Woolcock & Ms P King: PILINTA PARK KIMBA (Owned by Ms K 
Woolcock & Ms P King), BVWh, 01/10/03 S: Green Valley Linus, D: Eiken 
Kintara 

CHAMPION SHETLAND PONY (8.2 hands and under)- Sash. (S165) 

2n Centrone Family: MUSK LAVENDER ANGELIQUE (Owned by Exh), Bl, 
25/12/98 S: Musk lavender Allwin, D: Musk Lavender Jean Genie 

RESERVE CHAMPION SHETLAND PONY (8.2 hands and under) -Sash. (S166) 

1261 A & J Pengelly & S Turner: TARA PARK CHIPPENDALE (Owned by A & 
J Pengelly), CtvWh, 02/11 /06 S: Penell Park Lawrence, D: Tara Park 
Lucille 

SUPREME CHAMPION SHETLAND PONY - Sash and Rug supported by THE 
SHETLAND PONY ENTHUSIASTS {All above Champions eligible). (S167) 

312 Mrs F Cleland: OTWAY VIEW ZAHARA (Owned by Exh), bl, 19/09/05 S: 
Otway View Tully, D: Otway View Odessa 

The "Marshwood" Perpetual Trophy, donated by the late Major M. C. Cox, 
BARSTOBRICK, CASTLE DOUGLAS, KIRKCUDBRIGHT ·SHIRE, SCOTLAND, 
will be awarded for the Supreme Champion Shetland Pony. 

The Marshwood Shetland Stud was conducted by Major and Mrs Maurice Cox 
who bred Shetlands in Scotland and on the Shetland Isles. Major Cox was an 
authoritative writer on the breed and also judged the Shetland classes at the 
1973 Royal Melbourne Show. They presented this trophy to be awarded in 
perpetuity. 

CHAMPION RIDDEN SHETLAND - Sash. 

Special Prize: Trophy supported by MR J K WADDELL & THE LATE MRS J 
WADDELL (Classes 281 - 283 eligible). (S168) 

1744 Ms K Woolcock & Ms N Munday: PILINTA PARK FOURPENCE, Ch, 
16/08/04 S: Green Valley Linus, D: Pilinta Park Sixpence 

RESERVE CHAMPION RIDDEN SHETLAND - Sash. {S169) 

1211 W Oakford & A Reeve: MILLBRAE KENYA (Owned by Exh), 81, 18110/03 
S: Poplars Farm Pluto, D: Millbrae Knick Knack 

Section 8 - Mountain & Moorland Ponies 
New Forest Ponies 

All New Forest exhibits must be registered or foal recorded as a New Forest with a 
recognised Breed Society or Stud Book. Height not to exceed 14.2 hands. 

Ex~ibitors must be current financial members of the Society of which the exhibit is 
registered and be the current registered owner of the exhibit entered. 

CLASS 290 - NEW FOREST ST ALLJON, 4 years old and over. 

1 n 

2 1049 

Amwood Pony Stud Pty Ltd: RIVER VALLEY TIPTOE (Owned by Exh), 
NFS46101~ Bay, 30/11/01 S: Erinskay Peveril, D: River Valley Lightfoot 
N & ~ Mcbam: ERINSKAY PEVERIL (Owned by Exh), 8623, Ch, 26/12/95 
S: Ennkskay Burberry Brown, D: Forestway Sprig'O'Holly 

CLASS 291 - NEW FOREST MARE, 4 years old and over. 

2 702 Mrs C Hibbert: NINEBANKS INDIA (Owned by Exh), 42352, Bk, 05/12/03 
S: Kapeta Faro, D: Danewood Elle 

1 1769 Zeema: FORESTWAY ODETIE (Owned by Mr D & Mrs H Maughan), 
331~F, B, 20/09/95 S: Forestway Royal Ascot (Imp), D: Ardchattan 
Monique 

CLASS 292 - NEW FOREST GELDING, 4 years old and over. 



30 HORSES 

1 499 Ms L Farquhar: HABAFIELD CRICKET (Owned by Exh), FG9456, Gr, 
16/09/99 S: Libumam Park Picx:adilly, D: Erinskay Illusion 

3 579 Miss G & Mrs M George: FORESTWAY RIVERDANCE (Owned by Exh), 
FG12881, Bay, 10/12/03 S: Erinskay Peveril, D: River Valley Pick a Partner 

4 666 Ms E Hartney: HABAFIELD DE BEERS (Owned by Hartney Family), 
FG12048NF, Bay, 14/12/02 S: Libumam Park Piccadilly, D: Habafield 
Tiffany 

2 704 Mrs C Hibbert: NINEBANKS TIM TAM (Owned by Exh), FG11687, Bay, 
07/11 /97 S: Forestway Royal Ascot, D: Danewood Elle 

CLASS 293 - NEW FOREST COLT, 2 & 3 years old. 

No Entries 

CLASS 294 - NEW FOREST FILLY OR GELDING 2 & 3 years old. 

1 703 Mrs C Hibbert NINEBANKS NINA (Owned by Exh), 44126, Bay, 02/12/05 
S: Kapeta Faro, D: Danewood Elle 

2 1044 Mr P Mc Naughton: BAIN PARK BOLERO (Owned by Exh), 44791NF, Bl, 
1 11 /06 S: Bain Park Baraby, D: River Valley Pick A Partner 

CLASS 295 - NEW FOREST COLT, Flll Y OR GELDING, Yearling. 

522 Ms J Finnigan: ARNWOOD TEMPERANCE (Owned by Exh), NFM50/05C, 
By n, 0111 7 S: Applewltch Pure Magic, D: Amwood Nikita 

701 Mrs C Hibbert: I EBANKS FIREFOX (Owned by Exh), FR, Bay, 
2 '11fi 7 S: Erinskay Burbeny Brown D: Danewood Elle 

1 726 HipweJI Bros: RIVERVALLEY REDSHOE~ (Owned by Exh), 45970NF, 
Ba , el I S: F y Brocakle (Imp), D: River Dancing Shoes 

EW FOREST GAO P. wo progeny, by one sire or out of one dam. 
be s . They need no necessarily be bred or owned by the 

darn, and necessarily the property of the exhibitor. 
e o animals competing in the Ordinary Classes. 

Name of sire or darn to be sta1ed on entry form (SPECIAL) 

1 70-0 Mrs C Hibbert: G OF DANEWOOD ELLE (Owned by Exh) 

CLASS 297 - EW FO ES , ridden. 

2 499 ELD C CKET (Owned by Exh), FG9456, Gr, 
1tumn<>m Park P"JC:t:adilly, D: Erinskay Illusion 

4 579 G~rge: FORESTWAY RIVERDANCE (Owned by Exh), 
S: Erinskay Peverii, D: River Valley Pick a Partner 

3 666 ELD E BEERS {Owned by Hartney Family), 
2102 S: Park Piccadilly, D: Habafield 

1 704 

6 1049 

5 1769 

CHAlllP10 LED NEW FOREST PONY - Sash. (Classes 290 - 295 erigible). (S170) 

72 Amwood Pony Stud Pty Ud: RIVER V EY TIPTOE (Owned by Exh), 
Bay, :?JJI, 1f 1 S: . · Pev D: RNer Valley Lightfoot 

RESERVE CHAMPIO LED EW FOREST PONY - Sash. (S171 ) 

726 EDSHOES (Owned by Exh), Bay, 
), D: Rwer Dancing Shoes 

Australian ew Forest Ponies 
Exhibi'ts entered in this secion must be registered or foal recorded in the New 
Forest Section of the New Forest section of the Australian Pony Stud Book 
Society as Australian New Forest Ponies. Heigh1 not to exceed 14.2 hands. 

E:xhrbltors must be current financial members of the Australian Pony Stud 
Book Society and be the curren1 registered owner. 

CLASS 298 - STA EV/ FOREST GELD! G. 

No Entries 

CLASS 299 - AUST RAU EW FOREST AAAE OR FILLY. 

No Entries 

CHAMPION AUSTRALIAN NEW FOREST PONY - Sash. (Classes 298 & 299). 
(S175) 

72 Arnwood Pony Stud Pty Ltd: RIVER VALLEY TIPTOE (Owned by Exh), 
Bay, 30/11/01 S: Erinskay Peveril, D: River Valley Lightfoot 

RESERVE CHAMPION AUSTRALIAN NEW FOREST PONY - Sash. (S176) 

726 Hipwell Bros: RIVERVALLEY REDSHOES (Owned by Exh), Bay, 
18/11/07 S: Furzley Brocaide (Imp), D: River Dancing Shoes 

Connemara Ponies 
All exhibits entered in this sub-section must be registered or foal recorded 
(Section 1) with the Connemara Pony Breeders' Society of Australia, the 
Connemara Section of the Australian Pony Stud Book Society or other 
recognised Society. 

Exhibitors must be current financial members of the Connemara Pony 
Breeders' Society of Australia or the Australian Pony Stud Book Society and be 
the current registered owner of the exhibit entered. 

Height not to exceed 14.2 hands. 

CLASS 305-CONNEMARA STALLION OR COLT, any age. 

No Entries 

CLASS 306 - CONNEMARA MARE, 4 years old and over. 

3 386 Ms J Dart: BALLINA CLEOPATRA (Owned by Exh), 1738, Dun, 31/08/98 
S: Blandings Poitin, D: Monahan Salad 

394 Deeplake Stud: CELTIC SANTOLINA (Owned by Mrs P Brown), 311337, 
Grey, 21/09/01 S: Springfield Devereux, D: Celtic Thyme 

1 818 Kahean Stud: GLENORMISTON CIARA (Owned by Exh), 1679, Grey, 
29/12/98 S: Domo Cavallo Praize, D: Glenormiston Dulcinea 

2 1164 Newlands Stud: NEWLANDS CASCADE (Owned by Ms I Rowe), 1714, 
Gr, 14/10/00 S: New lands Gideon, D: Wychwood Fairy Wren 

CLASS 307 - CONNEMARA FILLY, 3 years old and under. 

1 164 Boonahburra Dodds Family: BOONAHBURRA FANTAIL (Owned by 
Exh), 1801, Grey, 18/02/06 S: Celtic Miceal Mcgee, D: Boonahburra Red 
Robyn 

CLASS 308 - CONNEMARA GELDING, any age. 

2 593 Ms C Gilmour: KAHEAN JACK OF DIAMONDS (Owned by Exh), G-359, 
Op Gr, 23/10/03 S: Green Hills Trooper Thomas, D: Dylan Glen Diamond 
Tiara 

1 634 V Gunn: STRICKLAND PARK DUKE (Owned by Exh), G332, Gr, 11/11/01 
S: Strickland Park Jo's Rebel, D: Blandings Amalfi 

CLASS 309- CONNEMARA PONY, ridden. 

3 386 Ms J Dart: BALLINA CLEOPATRA (Owned by Exh), 1738, Dun, 31/08/98 
S: Blandings Poitin, D: Monahan Salad 

2 593 Ms C Gilmour: KAHEAN JACK OF DIAMONDS (Owned by Exh), G-359, 
Op Gr, 23/10/03 S: Green Hills Trooper Thomas, D: Dylan Glen Diamond 
Tiara 

1 634 V Gunn: STRICKLAND PARK DUKE (Owned by Exh), G332, Gr, 11/11/01 
S: Strickland Park Jo's Rebel, D: Blandings Amalfi 

CHAMPION CONNEMARA PONY - Sash. (Classes 305 - 308 eligible). Supported by 
the CONNEMARA PONY BREEDERS SOCIETY OF AUSTRALIA INC. (S177) 

818 Kahean Stud: GLENORMISTON CIARA (Owned by Exh), Grey, 29/12/98 
S: Domo Cavallo Praize, D: Glenormiston Dulcinea 

RESERVE CHAMPION CONNEMARA PONY -Sash. (S178) 

634 V Gunn: STRICKLAND PARK DUKE (Owned by Exh), Gr, 11/11/01 S: 
Strickland Park Jo's Rebel, D: Blandings Amalfi 



Dartmoor Ponies 
All Dartmoor exhibits must be registered or foal recorded in the Dartmoor section of 
the Australian Pony Stud Book Society. 

Exhibitors must be current financial members of the Australian Pony Stud Book 
Society and be the current registered owner of the exhiM entered. 

CLASS 312 - MALE DARTMOOR, any age. 

525 Ms T Firth • Robinvale Park Stud: ROBINVALE PARK BUSHMAN'S 
SONG (Owned by Exh), FG16406DVOL23, Bl, 27/01/08 S: Skye Mist 
Banjos Ballad, D: Shelanda Shellie May 

526 Ms T Firth· Robinvale Park Stud: SKYE MIST BANJOS BALLAD (Owned 
by Exh), 8777DVOL20, Bl, 01/01/97 S: Langfield Canth, D: Glynton Park 
Jessica 

CLASS 313 - FEMALE DARTMOOR, any age. 

1 527 Ms T Firth • Robinvale Park Stud: UPLANDS RUBY ROSE (Owned by 
Exh), 41164D, Bay, 05/04/03 S: Uplands Rambling Rose, D: Glynton Park 
Angela 

CLASS 314 - DARTMOOR, ridden. 

526 Ms T Firth· Robinvale Park Stud: SKYE MIST BANJOS BALLAD (Owned 
by Exh), 8777DVOL20, Bl, 01/01/97 S: Langfield Canth, D: Glynton Park 
Jessica 

527 Ms T Firth • Robinvale Park Stud: UPLANDS RUBY ROSE (Owned by 
Exh), 41164D, Bay, 05/04/03 S: Uplands Rambling Rose, D: Glynton Park 
Angela 

CHAMPION DARTMOOR PONY - Sash. (Classes 312 - 314 eligible). (S179) 

527 Ms T Firth • Robinvale Park Stud: UPLANDS RUBY ROSE (Owned by 
Exh), Bay, 05/04/03 S: Uplands Rambling Rose, D: Glynton Park Angela 

RESERVE CHAMPION DARTMOOR PONY - Sash. (S180) 

525 Ms T Firth • Robinvale Park Stud: ROBINVALE PARK BUSHMAN'S 
SONG (Owned by Exh), Bl, 27/01/08 S: Skye Mist Banjos Ballad, D: 
Shelanda Shellie May 

Fjord 
All Fjord exhibits must be registered or foal recorded with the Australian Pony Stud 
Book Society. 

Exhibitors must be current financial members of the Australian Pony Stud Book 
Society and be the current registered owner of the exhibit entered. 

Height not to exceed 14.2 hands. 

CLASS 315 - MALE FJORD, any age. 

139 Ms H Bennett: MYKLEJON (IMP) (Owned by Mr C Bennett), Dun, 
21/05/04 S: Mykletind, D: Lokke Lise 

368 Ms S Curry: CAMEL HILLS WHITE KNIGHT (Owned by Exh), 
JBAS2053S, Wh, 31/03/05 S: F G Diamant, D: M V F Reisi 

CLASS 316 - FEMALE FJORD, any age. 

2 138 Ms H Bennett: AUD (Owned by Mr C Bennett), 41428F, Dun, W08/98 S: 
Naustdal, D: Danielle 

1 155 Blackwood Ridge Stud: BLACKWOOD RIDGE BJANI (Owned by Mr G & 
Mrs S Smith), F/R, Dun, 10/10/05 S: Palana Ulysses, D: Kelda 

CLASS 317 - FJORD, ridden. 

2 138 Ms H Bennett: AUD (Owned by Mr C Bennett), 41428F, Dun, 03/08/98 S: 
Naustdal, D: Danielle 

139 Ms H Bennett: MYKLEJON (IMP) (Owned by Mr C Bennett) Dun, 
21/05/04 S: Mykletind, D: Lokke Lise 

CHAMPION FJORD. - Sash. (Classes 315 & 316). ($181) 

139 Ms H Bennett: MYKLEJON (IMP) (Owned by Mr C Bennett), Dun 
21/05/04 S: Mykletind, D: Lokke Lise 

RESERVE CHAMPION FJORD. - Sash ($182) 

155 Blackwood Ridge Stud: BLACKWOOD RIDGE BJANI Owned by Mr G & 
Mrs S Smith), Dun, 10/10/05 S: Palana Ulysses, D: Kelda 

HORSES 31 

Highland Ponies 
All exhibits entered in this sub-section must be registered in the Highland Pony 
Section of the Australian Pony Stud Book Society or any other recognized Stud 
Book of the Breed. 
Exhibitors must be current financial members of the Australian Pony Stud 
Book Society and be the curent registered owner of the exhibit entered. 

CLASS 325 - HIGHLAND PONY STALLION OR COLT, any age. 

1 629 Mrs J Grave: HARKAWAY LODGE GLENGARRY (Owned by Exh), 
11150HL, Dun, 06/10/01 S: Barrymoor Mercury, D: Benacre Rose 

CLASS 326- HIGHLAND PONY MARE, 4 years old and over. 

2 1014 Ms L Mc Kay: CROFTCNOC CHLOE (Owned by Ms A Thirkell), 31914HL, 
Dun, 30/10/94 S: Taranganba Macadam, D: Broomfield Lisa 

1 1060 S & Miss M Mcgregor: STEFFIEDENE (IMP) (Owned by Exh), 44558Hl, 
Dun, 19/05/98 S: Rory Of Balinoe, D: Staceydene 

CLASS 327 - HIGHLAND PONY FILLY, 3 years old and under. 

No Entries 

CLASS 328 - HIGHLAND PONY GELDING, any age. 

1 1571 Ms A Thirkell: CROFTCNOC ARGYLE (Owned by Exh), FG12832HL, Gr, 
25/11/03 S: Barrymoor Mercury, D: Whinmere Rainbow 

CLASS 329 - HIGHLAND PONY, ridden. 

1 1014 Ms L Mc Kay: CROFTCNOC CHLOE (Owned by Ms A Thirkell), 31914Hl, 
Dun, 30/10/94 S: Taranganba Macadam, D: Broomfield Lisa 

3 1060 S & Miss M Mcgregor: STEFFIEDENE (IMP) (Owned by Exh), 44558HL, 
Dun, 19/05/98 S: Rory Of Balinoe, D: Staceydene 

2 1571 Ms A Thirkell: CROFTCNOC ARGYLE (Owned by Exh), FG12832HL, Gr, 
25/11/03 S: Barrymoor Mercury, D: Whinmere Rainbow 

CHAMPION HIGHLAND PONY - Sash. (Classes 325 - 328 eligible). (S183) 

1060 S & Miss M Mcgregor: STEFFIEDENE (IMP) (Owned by Exh), Dun, 
19/05/98 S: Rory Of Balinoe, D: Staceydene 

RESERVE CHAMPION HIGHLAND PONY - Sash. (S184) 

1571 Ms A Thirkell: CROFTCNOC ARGYLE (Owned by Exh), Gr, 25/11/03 S: 
Barrymoor Mercury, D: Whinmere Rainbow 

SUPREME MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND - Sash and Rug. (Classes S170, S175, 
s1n, S179, S181 , S183 & S185 eligible. (S187). 

72 Amwood Pony Stud Pty Ltd: RIVER VALLEY TIPTOE (Owned by Exh), 
Bay, 30/11/01 S: Erinskay Peveril, D: River Valley Lightfoot 

CHAMPION RIDDEN MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND - Sash. (Classes 297, 309, 314, 
317, 329 & 332 eligible) (5188) 

704 Mrs C Hibbert: NINEBANKS TIM TAM (Owned by Exh), Bay, 07/11/97 S: 
Forestway Royal Ascd., 0 : Danewood Elle 

RESERVE CHAMPION RIDDEN MOUNTAIN AND MOORLAND - Sash. (S189) 

499 Ms L Farquhar: HABAFIELD CRICKET (Owned by Exh), Gr, 16/09/99 S: 
Libumam Park Piccadilly, D: Erinskay Illusion 

Section 9 - Haflingers 
All Exhibits entered in this section must be registered with The Haflinger Horse 
Breeders Association. 

CLASS 330 - HAFLINGER MALE, any age. 

1 625 Ms L Grant ARLEY ATLAS (Owned by Exh), BA200, Ch, 10/10/97 S: 
Alpine D: Matilda 

CLASS 331 - HAFLINGER FEMALE, any age. 

No Entries 

CLASS 332 - HAFLINGER, ridden. 

1 625 Ms L Grant: ARLEY ATLAS (Owned by Exh), BA200, Ch, 10/10/97 S: 
Alpine, D: Matilda 

CHAMPION HAFUNGER (S185) (Champion eligible for Best Of Show 
Championship) 

625 Ms l Grant: ARLEY ATLAS (Owned by Exh), Ch, 10/10/97 S: Alpine, D: 
Matilda 

RESERVE CHAMPION HAFLINGER (S186) 

No Award 
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Section 10 - Australian Saddle Ponies 
All Exhibits entered in this Section must be registered with the Australian Saddle 
Pony Association ltd. Exhibitors must be current financial members of the above 
Association and be the current registered owner of the exhibit entered. 

Special Prize: To all Exhibits presented in classes 341 - 343 supported by the 
Australian Saddle Association. 

CLASS 341 - AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY STALLION, 4 years old and over, 11 
hands and not over 13 hands. 

1154 Myscal Pony Stud: MYSCAL GALAXY (Owned by M & R Feldtmann), 
AS0/38, Bl 12/10/02 S: Westhill Standing Ovation (Imp), D: Myscal 
Manniquin 

1 1662 Mr G & Mrs M Walter: BAMBOROUGH LORENZO (Owned by Exh), 
ASB4003 Ch 17/08/00 S: Boston Bitterrnint (Imp), D: Bamborough 
Lynbelle 

CLASS 342 - AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY STALLION, 4 years old and over, over 
13 hands and not o er 14.2 hands. 

2 609 Goldmine Stud: GOLDMINE SILVER DESTINY (Owned by Mr C & Mrs J 
Lovett), S643, Pal, 21/12194 S: Royal Command Of Beckworth (Imp), D: 
G mine Si er Desire 

1 1073 Miss D Mckay: ASPE WAY GALA NIGHT (Owned by Exh), S630, BVBr, 
11 ~ S: Wes irage, D: Gala Performance 

SADDLE PO COLT, 3 years and under. 

3 52 Ms P J Annett ARI LEA UST A SAILOR (Owned by Exh), AS0190, Ch, 
2 S: Langtree t So D: Sanlirra Alyson 

2 162£ Uhavta Stud: AVTA GIOVAR I (Owned by Ms H Bums & M Mitton), 
3, Ba , I S: Oakvale Serenade, D: Kirreway Diamontina 

1 1648 Victoria Tower Stud: VlC ORIA TOWER SUMMER SERENADE (Owned 
), C300 , Ch, 24111 /06 S: Oakvale Serenade, D: 

Royal 

CLASS 344 - GELDING, over 11 hands and not over 
22 

5 121 OF WHITE ROSE, G9937, Grey, 05/11/99 
S: Rega! . , D: 1 croft ill of Grace 

3 378 Daisy Paith Ponies & Doyle FarniJy: WI DSOR PARK SOVEREIGN 
( Berle), 69984, G , f 1/98 S: Lyndon Lodge Moonstone, D: 
I 

2 613 Goodwin Family: ELM ACADEMY STAR (Owned by Exh), G1078, 
C 1 1 S: F · es Kidman, D: Dunelm Starstruck 

6 1018 M.c Kenzie-Armistead Partnership: RALEIGH HEIR APPARENT (Owned 
::. Paxt }, G99 9, B, 09100/00 S: Woodbury park Showtime, D: 

IXIG:wafrJV p . . 

1 1091 

1522 

4 1714 
osette 

GELDI G, over 12.2 hands and not 

2 122 Ms 8 Begley: E OF SC Y (Owned by Miss A Pinton), 
9403 , Bay, ?J'Jl 196 S: Strinesdale Aatador (U.K), D: Chippenham 
C€ . 

1 560 Mrs D & Miss D Galea: D D SI P fCJTY (Owned by Exh), G1024, Ch, 
/04 S: RoyaJ BoN, D: Chefatoo Arianweo 

3 1638 Min S VasilopouJos: B EMBO OUCH OF Cl.ASS (Owned by Exh), 
G4003, Gr, I 0/93 S: BAnerrfu Saha>, D: Safah Sugar ' ' Spice 

S OLE PO GELOf G, over 13.2 hands and not 
CNer 4.2 hands, 4 years o6d and <Y1er. 

2 374 DaicSY Patch Ponies & Doy1e Family: DAISY PATCH CELEBRATION 
(0-lmed by Exh), G 172, Ch, 06/12/03 S: Klrreway Wlndsong, D: 
Bamboroogh Carla 

5 491 Fable Par1l: FABLE PARK ROYALTY (ONned by G & K & N Thompson), 
G4639, Ch, 'Zl/12100 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Tallyrand Impressions 

1 696 Ms K Herceg & Mr B 01Shea: VILLOWCROFT ROY Al COMMAND 
(Owned by Exh), G1169, Br, 26110102 S: Wlllowcroft Regal Emblem, D: 
Fair1ight Acres Mardi Gras 

826 Ms J Kellock: MARENA BRAVE DANCE (Owned by Exh), G3852, Bay, 
17 /11 /94 S: Wundurra Schyloe, D: Marena Sundance 

1017 Mc Kenzie-Armistead Partnership: OAKLANDS PARK DARK PRINT, 
G3677, Bk/Br, 01 /12192 S: Silkwood Babbling Brook, D: Silkwood Signature 

1127 Miss N Morrish: SANLIRRA MANUSCRIPT (Owned by Exh), G1183, Bay, 
11 /1 0/97 S: Vale Park Spotlight, D: All Rivers Run 

1135 Miss E Muhlebach: ELMVALE TOP CAT (Owned by Exh), G9849, ch, 
11 /11/99 S: Chipenham Jaguar, D: Golden Supreme 

1166 Ms A Nicholls: ORABANDA COUNTY FASHN (Owned by Exh), G1047, 
Pal, 11/09/01 S: Manorvale County Royal, D: Kowhai Fashn 

6 1445 Ms D Seipolt: WILLOWCROFT ASCOT (Owned by Exh), G3939, Br, 
14/12/93 S: Willowcroft Vagabond, D: Tilly Park Destiny 

3 1512 Ms N Somerville: FAIRLIGHT ACRES COMMAND PERFORMANCE 
(Owned by Exh), G1179, Ch, 07/09/04 S: Mondiso Park Eclipse, D: 
Fairlight Acres Alkarra 

4 1568 Ms H Tempany: UHAVTA BOOSIE BOOTS (Owned by Exh), G4709, Gr, 
20/09/01 S: Rosevean Sea Eagle (Imp), D: Fairlight Acres Skylark 

1774 Ms E Wright: KIRREWAY FIFTH AVENUE, G4538, Br, 25/11/99 S: 
Kirreway Beeches, D: Kirreway Olivia 

CLASS 347 - JUNIOR LED AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY GELDING, not over 14.2 
hands, 3 years old and under. 

4 163 Ms J Bode: LEANDER ROYAL ENDEVOUR (Owned by Exh), G3051, 
Buck, 01/12/07 S: Koora-Lyn Gordost, D: Dresden Grange Lucinda Grace 

1 375 Daisy Patch Ponies & Doyle Family: DAISY PATCH CHOIR BOY 
(Owned by Exh), G1173, Bl/Br, 10/11/06 S: Royalwood Boy Soprano, D: 
Regal Rebelina 

5 633 Ms E Greshner: BEAUPARC EXQUISITE (Owned by Exh), G1171, Dun, 
21/09/05 S: Fairlight Acres Exquisite, D: Beauparc Reminising 

2 648 Hamlot Park: HAMLOT PARK ROYAL QUEST (Owned by B Hammet), 
AS0181, Ch, 11/10/05 S: Ascot Royal Tribute, D: Uhavta Miss Deception 

3 1627 Uhavta Stud: UHAVTA GLITZ N'GLAMOUR, JG2022, Ch, 13/11/06 S: 
Royal Command of Beckworth, D: Silkwood Mustard Seed 

6 1628 Uhavta Stud: UHAVTA HOCUS POCUS, P1673, Br Bl, 24/09/07 S: Uhavta 
Country Charm, D: Kolbeach Flowers 

CLASS 348 - AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY MARE, over 11 hands and not 
exceeding 12.2 hands, 4 years old and over. 

1 645 Hamlot Park: ASCOT FOREVER AMBER (Owned by Exh), AM1055, Ch, 
21/01/04 S: Ascot Royal Tribute, D: Ascot Design 

3 1519 Sovren Park Stud: BECKWORTH RISING SUNBONNET (Owned by Exh), 
M6806, Br, 01/01/00 S: Rendene Rising Sun, D: Tadpole Of Beckworth 

2 1635 Vancouver Park Stud & C Mills: MURRAMAI MELANIE STAR (Owned by 
Ms H Higgins), M6219, Bay, 12/01/97 S: Koora-Lyn Gordost, D: Alcheringa 
Jasmine 

CLASS 349 - AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY MARE, over 12.2 hands and not over 
13.2 hands, 4 years old and over. 

2 162 Ms J Bode: DRESDEN LUCINDA GRACE (Owned by Exh), M6409, Buck, 
30/10/98 S: Dresden Ace Of Spades, D: Kirreway Trinity 

3 1170 Ms C Nichols: LLANFAIRBRYN VICTORIA (Owned by Exh), M6649, Ch, 
25/10/97 S: Sarnau Victory (Imp), D: Llanfairbryn Ginger Rogers 

1 1357 Richardson & Devrome: HIBRIE SYMPHONY (Owned by Exh), M7012, 
Bay, 20/10/04 S: Oakvale Serenade, D: Chippenham Society 

CLASS 350 - AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY MARE, over 13.2 hands and not over 
14.2 hands, 4 years old and over. 

3 254 Cameron Family & Mrs A Williams: RHYL COVER STORY (Owned by 
Mrs A Williams), AM 1063, Bay, 16/10/03 S: Rosslayne Royal Occasion, D: 
Jane 

4 649 Hamlot Park: UHAVTA MISS DECEPTION (Owned by Exh), M6253, Ch, 
29/10/99 S: Jackets Bluebird (Imp), D: Rajina Niki 

2 916 Lee Family: WESSWOOD SEDUCTION, M6234, Lv/Ch, 06/09/97 S: 
Bolagamy Valour, D: Lets Surprise 

1092 Mrs C Mills: RATHOWEN X S (Owned by Exh), M6808, Br, 03/11/01 S: 
Courtland Boy Blue (Imp), D: Kirreway Xina 

1 1712 Mrs A Williams: SILKWOOD SPRING ROMANCE (Owned by Exh), 
M6958, Ch, 03/12/94 S: Strinesdale Matador, D: Solway Springtime (Imp) 

5 1723 Ms J Wilson: PINJARRAH PARK FLIRTATION, M6270, B, 27/10/94 S: 
Claredale Champagne Charlie, D: Carradine Cammina 



CLASS 351 - AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY FILLY, 3 years old and under. 

2 53 Ms P J Annett: ARINLEA RED ROBIN (Owned by Exh), JF1026, Ch, 
11/11/05 S: Jackets Blue Bird (Imp), D: Kirreway Fortune 

3 171 Bould Family: WILLOWVALE DEVOTION (Owned by Exh), JF1013, Bay, 
29/09/06 S: Willowcroft Regal Emblem, D: Mirinda Blue Gown 

1 490 Fable Park: CALWALLA PROMISE OF GOLD (Owned by G & K & N 
Thompson), JF1047, Br, 27/01/06 S: Pendley Gold Cup, D: Fable Park 
Promises 

5 678 Mrs E Healey: GOLDMINE PRETTY WOMAN (Owned by Exh), P1644, 
Pal, 22/10/06 S: Goldmine Silver Destiny, D: Sharinga Suzette 

1186 Ms B O'Bree & P Croft: UHAVTA ROYAL HOT PANTS (Owned by Exh), 
P1674, Ch, 20/10/07 S: Uhavta Diamons 'N' Dreams, D: Malibu Park Royal 
Creation 

1535 Stewart Family: MANDALEY MONA LISA (A.I) (Owned by I & s Stewart), 
AM2030, Ch, 07/01/06 S: Fairley Rembrandt, D: Dalma Rose 

4 1629 Uhavta Stud: UHAVTA HOURGLASS, 2140M, Br Bl, 12/10/07 S: Uhavta 
Country Charm, D: Kirreway Dover 

CLASS 352 - AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY STALLION OR COLT, not exceeding 
14.2 hands, 3 years old and over, ridden. 

1 1662 Mr G & Mrs M Walter: BAMBOROUGH LORENZO (Owned by Exh), 
ASB4003, Ch, 17/08/00 S: Boston Bittermint (Imp), D: Bamborough 
Lynbelle 

CLASS 353 - AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY MARE, not exceeding 12.2 hands, 
ridden. 

1 645 Hamlot Park: ASCOT FOREVER AMBER (Owned by Exh), AM1055, Ch, 
21/01/04 S: Ascot Royal Tribute, D: Ascot Design 

3 1519 Sovren Park Stud: BECKWORTH RISING SUNBONNET (Owned by Exh), 
M6806, Br, 01/01/00 S: Rendene Rising Sun, D: Tadpole Of Beckworth 

2 1635 Vancouver Park Stud & C Mills: MURRAMAI MELANIE STAR (Owned by 
Ms H Higgins), Bay, 12/01/97 S: Koora-Lyn Gordost, D: Alcheringa 
Jasmine 

CLASS 354 - AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY GELDING, not exceeding 12.2 hands, 
ridden. 

6 121 

2 378 

5 613 

1018 

3 1091 

4 1522 

1 1714 

Ms B Begley: ON THE PROWL OF WHITE ROSE, G9937, Grey, 05/11/99 
S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Willowcroft Hill of Grace 
Daisy Patch Ponies & Doyle Family: WINDSOR PARK SOVEREIGN 
(Owned by D Berle), G9984, Gr, 01 /11/98 S: Lyndon Lodge Moonstone, D: 
Imperial Shanna 
Goodwin Family: DUNELM ACADEMY STAR (Owned by Exh), G1078, 
Ch, 16/10/01 S: Fairlight Acres Kidman, D: Dunelm Starstruck 
Mc Kenzie-Armistead Partnership: RALEIGH HEIR APPARENT (Owned 
by Mrs L Paxton), G9979, B, 09/08/00 S: Woodbury park Showtime, D: 
Bolagamy Peioni 
Mrs C Mills: PALM PARK ROYAL ACCLAIM (Owned by Exh), 3043, Bl, 
14/08/02 S: Koora Lyn Gondost, D: Nampara Royal Applause 
Sovren Park Stud: TJURINGA DIGBY (Owned by Exh), G4304, Ch, 
17/08/95 S: Trentlyn Perrier, D: Tjuringa Elizabeth 
Mr D Williamson: ROYLANCE OF WYUNA, G3789, Ch, 19/11/94 S: 
Owendale Salute, D: Roundhill Rosette 

CLASS 356 - AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY MARE, over 12.2 hands and not over 
13.2 hands, ridden. 

2 1170 Ms C Nichols: LLANFAIRBRYN VICTORIA (Owned by Exh), M6649, Ch, 
25/10/97 S: Sarnau Victory (Imp), D: Llantairbryn Ginger Rogers 

1 1357 Richardson & Devrome: HIBRIE SYMPHONY (Owned by Exh), M7012, 
Bay, 20/10/04 S: Oakvale Serenade, D: Chippenham Society 

CLASS 357 • AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY GELDING, over 12.2 hands and not 
over 13.2 hands, ridden. 

1 122 

2 633 

3 1638 

Ms B Begley: THE COUNT OF TUSCANY (Owned by Miss A Pinton), 
94031 , Bay, 30/01 /96 S: Strinesdale Matador (U.K), D: Chippenham 
Celebrity 
Ms E Greshner: BEAUPARC EXQUISITE (Owned by Exh), G1171 , Dun, 
21/09/05 S: Fairlight Acres Exquisite, D: Beauparc Reminising 
Miss S Vasilopoulos: B'ANEMBO TOUCH OF CLASS (Owned by Exh), 
G4063, Gr, 01 /10/93 S: B'Anembo Sahib, D: Salah Sugar 'N' Spice 

CLASS 358 - AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY MARE, over 13.2 hands and not over 
14.2 hands, ridden. 

HORSES 33 

4 254 Cameron Family & Mrs A Williams: RHYL COVER STORY (Owned by 
Mrs A Williams), Bay, 16/10/03 S: Rosslayne Royal Occasion, D: Jane 

5 303 Miss M Clark: WILLOWCROFT SONG BIRD (Owned by Exh), M7653, 
Br/Bl, 24/09/98 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Willowcroft Sea Song 

1 649 Hamlot Park: UHAVTA MISS DECEPTION (Owned by Exh), M6253, Ch, 
29/1 0/99 S: Jackets Bluebird (Imp), D: Rajina Niki 

916 Lee Family: WESSWOOD SEDUCTION, M6234, Lv/Ch, 06/09/97 S: 
Bolagamy Valour, D: Lets Surprise 

1092 Mrs C Mills: RATHOWEN X S (Owned by Exh), M6808, Br, 03/11/01 S: 
Courtland Boy Blue (Imp), D: Kirreway Xina 

2 1549 Ms M Tabak: STORYBOOK COCO CHANEL (Owned by Exh), M6828, 
BVBr, 06/11/02 S: Dresden Ace Of Spades, D: Dresden Ballerina 

3 1712 Mrs A Williams: SILKWOOD SPRING ROMANCE (Owned by Exh), 
M6958, Ch, 03112/94 S: Strinesdale Matador, D: Solway Springtime (Imp) 

6 1723 Ms J Wilson: PINJARRAH PARK FLIRTATION, M6270, B, 27/10/94 S: 
Claredale Champagne Charlie, D: Carradine Cammina 

CLASS 359 - AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY GELDING, over 13.2 hands and not 
over 14.2 hands, ridden. 

5 308 Ms K Clark: IMPERIAL DEBONAIR (Owned by Exh), G11 70, Ch, 31/10/99 
S: Langtree Valentine, D: Imperial Debut 

2 491 Fable Park: FABLE PARK ROY AL TY (Owned by G & K & N Thompson), 
G4639, Ch, 27/12/00 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Tallyrand Impressions 

1 826 Ms J Kellock: MARENA BRAVE DANCE (Owned by Exh), G3852, Bay, 
17/11/94 S: Wundurra Schyloe, D: Marena Sundance 

1017 Mc Kenzie-Armistead Partnership: OAKLANDS PARK DARK PRINT, 
G3677, Bk/Br, 01/12/92 S: Silkwood Babbling Brook, D: Silkwood Signature 

1127 Miss N Morrish: SANLIRRA MANUSCRIPT (Owned by Exh), G1183, Bay, 
11/10/97 S: Vale Park Spotlight, D: All Rivers Run 

1135 Miss E Muhlebach: ELMVALE TOP CAT (Owned by Exh), G9849, ch, 
11/11/99 S: Chipenham Jaguar, D: Golden Supreme 

1166 Ms A Nicholls: ORABANDA COUNTY FASHN (Owned by Exh), G1047, 
Pal, 11/09/01 S: Manorvale County Royal, D: Kowhai Fashn 

4 1410 Ms M Ryan: SARADALE CHARADES (Owned by Mrs K Ryan), 1040, Bay, 
03110/97 S: Janinos Little Joker, D: Derril Park Emma 

3 1512 Ms N Somerville: FAJRLIGHT ACRES COMMAND PERFORMANCE 
(Owned by Exh), G1179, Ch, 07/09/04 S: Mondiso Park: Eclipse, D: 
Fairtight Acres Alkarra 

6 1568 Ms H Tempany: UHAVTA BOOSIE BOOTS (Owned by Exh), G4709, Gr, 
20/09/01 S: Rosevean Sea Eagle (Imp), D: Fairtight Acres Skylark: 

1774 Ms E Wright KIRREWAY FIFTH AVENUE, G4538, Br, 25/11/99 S: 
Kirreway Beeches, D: Kirreway Olivia 

CHAMPION AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY STALLION OR COLT • Sash. (Classes 
340 - 347 eligible}. (S190) 

1073 Miss D Mckay: ASPEN WAY GALA NIGHT (Owned by Exh}, BVBr, 
30/11/03 S: Weston Mirage, D: Gala Performance 

RESERVE CHAMPION AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY STALLION OR COLT. • 
Sash. (S191) 

1648 Victoria Tower Stud: VICTORIA TOWER SUMMER SERENADE (Owned 
by Ms D Dalton}, Ch, 24/11/06 S: Oakvale Serenade, D: Beckworth Royal 
Summer 

CHAMPION AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY FEMALE • Sash. (Classes 348 - 351 
eligible}. {S192) 

1357 Richardson & Devrome: HIBRIE SYMPHONY (Owned by Exh}, Bay, 
2 1 04 S: Oakvale Serenade, D: Chippenham Society 

RESERVE CHAMPION AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY FEMALE· Sash. (S193) 

645 Hamlot Park: ASCOT FOREVER AMBER (Owned by Exh), Ch, 21 /01/04 
S: Ascot Royal Tribute, D: Ascot Design 

CHAMPION AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY GELDING • Sash. (Classes 344 • 347 
eligible). (S194) 

375 Daisy Patch Ponies & Doyle Family: DAISY PATCH CHOIR BOY 
(Owned by Exh}, G1173, BVBr, 10/11/06 S: Royalwood Boy Soprano, D: 
Regal Rebelina 

RESERVE CHAMPION AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY GELDING - Sash. (S195) 

696 Ms K Herceg & Mr B O'Shea: WILLOWCROFT ROY AL COMMAND 
(Owned by Exh}, Br, 26110/02 S: Willowcroft Regal Emblem, D: Fairtight 
Acres Mardi Gras 
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CHAMPION RIDDEN AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY - Sash. (Classes 352 - 359 
eligible). (S196) The Champion Australian Saddle Pony Ridden Exhibit Perpetual 
Trophy will be awarded to the winning exhibitor, plus a rug, plaque and garland, 
supported by THE AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY ASSOCIATION. 

1357 Richardson & Devrome: HIBRIE SYMPHONY (Owned by Exh), Bay, 
20/10/04 S: Oakvale Serenade D: Chippenham Society 

RESERVE CHAMPION RIDDEN AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY - Sash. (S197) 

1714 Mr D Williamson: ROYLANCE OF WYUNA, Ch, 19/11 /94 S: Owendale 
Salute, D: Roundhill Rosette 

SUPREME CHAMPION AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY EXHIBIT - Sash, rug and 
garland supported by the AUSTRALIAN SADDLE PONY ASSOCIATION. (S198) 

1357 Richardson & Devrome: HIBRIE SYMPHONY (Owned by Exh), Bay, 
20/1 04 S: Oakvale Serenade, D: Chippenham Society 

Section 11 - Australian Stock Horses 
All Exhibits entered in this Secti must be registered with the Australian Stock Horse 
Society. Exhibitors must be current financial members of the Australian Stock Horse 
Society and be the current reg· tered owner of the exhibit entered. 

DRESS: App ed safety helmet, sports coat or riding jacket, fawn stockman cut 
trousers or · hurs, b or tan · ·ng boots - preferably short elastic side boots, 

slee ed shirt, tie - pre erably A.S. . tie. 

Staff & C m t be · b · ers 18 years old or over. 

CLASS 366 -S and er. 

2 167 

410 

5 1025 

1183 

4 11 95 

1371 

3 1398 

1 1614 

CLASS 367- CNer 3 years old. 

rs A & iss E Cole: WA OW J ARRISON (Owned by Exh), 
G, _ 21 S: Bryjeo Fort alon, D: Morgans Rivoli 

CLASS 368- E ( ). 4 ears and rRer, rReE 5 hands. 

1 1199 O'Hagan & Robinson: S 
167 a, G , f /99 S: C 

Y CREEK SKYE (Owned by Exh), C1-
legacy, D: Grey Skye 

CLASS 369- I over, 5 hands and under. 

6 ?47 IS S RlEY (Owned by Exh), 133818, Ch, 
f 2196 S: - . ··'I Rex, . Croo lsa Blossom 

323 r P, rs A & iss E Cole: ID IG AGIC C ARM (Owned by Exh), 
76 , Bf. S: Br{ Fort aloo, D: Charms Mystery 

325 r P, rs A & Miss E Cole: WAYLOW J KATRI A (Owned by Exh), 
76 , B<. , S: Bryjeo Fort a , 0: Rosemoore Kate 

5 412 Ms K Dicterson: COPPER P ILADELP IA (Owned by Exh), 159902, 
Bf, 25/00 00 S: e Kalyanka, D: Cq>pef Q Awfully ice 

512 I & C Fennefl: KOOlA 00 BEAU ELLE (Owned by Exh), 143715, Bay, 
Zll S: I/, ffileJl Ka yar112, D: runloow BeafJ ess 

4 540 Mr J Fry: BE FEA ER (Owned 'rJ./ &h), 168377, Ch, 20108104 S: 
Sp~ R oi fool, D: Be Y l<arla 

1023 Mr J Mc Lennan: CO D Al E ELEG CE, 138474, Bay, W00/97 S: 
CoOOamine omaro, D: Dyamberin Jenny Wren 

3 1198 O'Hagan & Robinson: ABAT BEWITC ED (Owned by Exh), 149056, 
Bl, 261 00 S: anawa CO<JI G Smoke, D: Ouambat Wrtchery 

2 1313 Ms R Rankin : BEUEPARK LADY BRIDGET (Owned by Exh}, 187256, Ch, 
20/01/99 S: Roseb ook P'ipa, D: ra Gfdgea 

1 1414 Ms S Ryder: B LlA DO RE I, 164547, Bay, 12/09/02 S: Haydon Dancer, 
D: Rosebrook Dayana 

CLASS 370 - FILLY, 2 years ofd and not <11e< 3years old. 

3 168 Boonderoo Partners: BOONDEROO IMPULSE (Owned by Exh), 184606, 
Bay, 22/08/06 S: Coolum Epic, D: Boonderoo Holly 

6 288 Mrs J Charlton: PEPPERCORN PARK POSH (Owned by Exh), 184829, 
Bl, 07/11 /06 S: Beau Polo, D: Crown Isa Shurley 

5 510 I & C Fennell: BOONDEROO DAWN (Owned by Exh), 183013, Br, 
18/11/05 S: Boonderoo Blackwood, D: Manca Mystery 

777 A & P James: BANBURY SUMMERTIME (Owned by Exh), 182375, Bay, 
06/01 /06 S: Banbury Jackeroo, D: Banbury Jillaroo 

4 1021 Ms A Mc Lean: MJAY FORGET ME NOT (Owned by Exh), 178513, Bay, 
18/09/05 S: Win D Fortitude, D: Mjay Arizona 

1024 Mr J Mc Lennan: HOLSARMA ABBOLELEASEE, C2-184991, Bk, 
16/09/06 S: Timor Abbo, D: Holsarma Leaseeci 

2 1173 Ms S Niemi: MJAY MADISON (Owned by Exh), 178520, Br, 25/09/05 S: 
Wind Fortitude, D: Mjay Quatro 

1197 O'Hagan & Robinson: KERRANNA MARGARITA (Owned by Exh), 
178910, Ch, 24/09/05 S: Hltop Park Playboy, D: Fernloff Margot 

1370 Mr P Roberts: FEEL THE RHYTHM (Owned by Exh), 180243, Bl, 15/01/06 
S: Palmers Fort Abdul, D: Star Caddie 

1 1399 G & J Rozynski: ROXBY PARK KAMBALA (Owned by Exh), 182096, Ch, 
18/11/05 S: Mallanganee Sampson, D: Roxby Park Funny Face 

CLASS 371 - FILLY, COLT OR GELDING, yearling. 

326 Mr P, Mrs A & Miss E Cole: WAYLOW J MORE MAGIC (Owned by Exh), 
PENDING, Br/Bl, 04/01/08 S: Bryjen Fort Talon, D: Charms Mystery 

2 547 Mr J Fry: MIDWAVE RESISTANCE (Owned by Exh), 185925, Ch, 
18/12/07 S: Nandeye Resistance, D: Evenstar Solatair 

548 Mr J Fry: RIVERGLEN SUMMER RAIN (Owned by Exh), 186288, Bl, 
25/11/07 S: Condamine Rivoli Glen, D: Allstates Summer Bliss 

CLASS 372 - GELDING, 4 years old and over, over 15 hands. 

141 Ms P Bergmeier: GEEJAY SHOWGUN (Owned by Exh), 154424, Taffy, 
20/09/00 S: Saree Gunman, D: Nuniong Peppa 

340 Ms J Cooper: GEE JAY BASIL (Owned by Exh), 164758, Taffy, 17/09/02 
S: Gee jay Rustic, D: Nuniong Peppa 

424 Ms E Donnard: YARRANGUI BUSHDANCE (Owned by Exh), 165613, 
Br/Bl, 06/10/02 S: Talisman Fiddler, D: Roebourne Park Harmony 

6 487 Equiscene: TALLARENHA PELE (Owned by Ms A Clark), 131132, Bl, 
08/11/95 S: Comara Whiplash, D: Donrica Chablis 

506 Ms S Fay: KANIKA BLACK DOUGLAS (Owned by Binnowee Stock 
Horses), 167259, Br/Bl, 14/12/02 S: Bohena Willus, D: Ronola Rosie 

3 511 I & C Fennell: BOONDEROO TIMON (Owned by Exh), 176963, Br, 
26/09/04 S: Boonderoo Blackwood, D: Woodvale Diamond 

748 Ms M Hough: NUNIONG ECLIPSE (Owned by Exh), 171741, Taffy, 
18/10/04 S: Saree Gunman, D: Nuniong Cinnamon 

5 776 A & P James: BANBURY DREAM BOY (Owned by Exh), 153619, Ch, 
15/12/00 S: Banbury Jackeroo, D: Banbury Dream 

1 780 Miss B Jenkinson: PINE PLAINS LIDO (Owned by Exh), C1-154521, Gr, 
31/10/01 S: Wemen Kalyanka, D: Sally 

2 1011 Ms M Mc Crickard: TYRANOOK DE NIRO, 165897, Br Bl, 18/09/04 S: 
Nonda Gurindji, D: True Anna 

1376 Ms B Roche: GLEN LEE RIVOLI DOWN SOUTH, 159926, ch, 05/10/01 S: 
Glen Lee Rivoli Revenue, D: Oakview Croisant 

4 1413 Ms L Ryder: VALLI VIEW ROOKIE (Owned by C Ryder), 151411, Br, 
16/10/00 S: Yallatup Regal Remedy, D: Vet School Fidget 

CLASS 373 - GELDING, 4 years old and over, 15 hands and under. 

2 791 Miss 0 Joel: WINGROVE TOP CADET (Owned by Exh), 141648, Bl, 
27/11/97 S: Morrisons Top Gun, D: Wingrove Galaxy 

1 1612 Mrs M Tuma-Webb: M-JAY FORTUNE (Owned by Exh), 164185, Br, 
26/09/03 S: Win D Fortitude, D: M-Jay Arizona 

CLASS 374 ·GELDING, 2 years old and not over 3 years old. 

2 606 R Goff & J Emanuel: CANNIBAL CREEK WILLIAM (Owned by Exh), 
184521, Ch, 04/12/06 S: Beau Polo, D: Windra Gidgea 

1 794 Mr P & Mrs M Johnson: MORELAND PARK OZZIE, 185230, Bay, 
24/12/06 S: Werombi Pines Sir Bistro, D: Currawong Crystal 

1344 Renrut Park • K Harman: RENRUT PARK BLADE (Owned by Exh), 
PENDING, Grey, 26/02/07 S: Goruk Poker, D: Merllands Shazlllyah 



CLASS 375 - STALLION OR COLT, 4 years old and over, ridden. 

2 167 Boonderoo Partners: BOONDEROO BLACKWOOD (Owned by Exh), 
128897, Br, 11/12/95 S: Kirkbys Stud Remedy, D: Glen Lee Rivoli Joelean 

410 Ms F Di Petta: KANIKA TWO UP (Owned by Exh), 166444, Ch, 05/09/04 
S: Almora Q P Double Doc, D: Ronola Rosie 

5 425 Mr A Donovan: WILLDRAFT MIDNIGHT WAVE (Owned by Exh), 173073, 
Bl, 21/01/04 S: Ocean Wave, D: Ocean Midnight 

4 1025 Mr J Mc Lennan: STANBROUGH ONYX (Owned by Exh), 163635, Bk/Gr, 
25/11/03 S: Blue Moon Mystic, D: Stanbrough Little Gem 

1183 Mr D Nott: GLENCOE BLACK JACK (Owned by Gooderah Stud), 164688, 
Bl, 29/10/02 S: Four Hu Volant, D: Jays Slick Chick 

6 1195 O'Hagan & Robinson: HIGHTOP PARK PLAYBOY (Owned by Exh), 
146244, Bl, 12/09/00 S: Moon Prince, D: Yarooga Park Simone 

1371 Ms A Roberts: RIVER DANCE (Owned by Mr P Roberts), 131795, Br, 
18/10/96 S: Star Black Minstril, D: Bilcurra Rivoli Robin 

3 1398 G & J Rozynski: ERINDALE ROMAN (Owned by Exh), 167226, Br, 
04/11/02 S: Condamine Romano, D: Comara Talent 

1 1614 Mrs M Tuma-Webb: WIN D FORTITUDE, 143248, Black, 09/09/99 S: 
Palmers Fort Adbul, D: Jalna Jet 

CLASS 376 - MARE OR FILLY, 4 years old and over, ridden. 

4 287 Mrs J Charlton: CROWN ISA SHURLEY (Owned by Exh), 133818, Ch, 
17/12/96 S: Yallatup Rivoli Rex, D: Crown Isa Blossom 

1 412 Ms K Dickerson: COPPER Q PHILADELPHIA (Owned by Exh), 159902, 
Br, 25/09/03 S: Wemen Kalyanka, D: Copper Q Awfully Nice 

512 I & C Fennell: KOOLATOO BEAU ELLE (Owned by Exh), 143715, Bay, 
27/11/00 S: Wemen Kalyanka, D: Namloow Beau Jess 

546 Mr J Fry: BEMY FEATHER (Owned by Exh), 168377, Ch, 20108104 S: 
Springalee Rivoli Playboy, D: Berny Karla 

6 1023 Mr J Mc Lennan: CONDAMINE ELEGANCE, 138474, Bay, 03/09/97 S: 
Condamine Romano, D: Dyamberin Jenny Wren 

1198 O'Hagan & Robinson: QUAMBAT BEWITCHED (Owned by Exh), 149056, 
Bl, 26/10/00 S: Yarrawa Cool Gun Smoke, D: Quambat Witchery 

2 1199 O'Hagan & Robinson: SHADY CREEK SKYE (Owned by Exh), C1-
167078, Gr, 21/11/99 S: Chans Legacy, D: Grey Skye 

5 1313 Ms R Rankin: BELLEPARK LADY BRIDGET (Owned by Exh), 187256, Ch, 
20/01/99 S: Rosebrook Piper, D: Windra Gidgea 

3 1414 Ms S Ryder: BULLA DO RE Ml, 164547, Bay, 12/09/02 S: Haydon Dancer, 
D: Rosebrook Dayana 

CLASS 377 - GELDING, 4 years old and over, ridden. 

4 141 

340 

424 

6 487 

506 

511 

748 

776 

2 780 

3 791 

1376 

5 1413 

1 1612 

Ms P Bergmeier: GEEJAY SHOWGUN (Owned by Exh), 154424, Taffy, 
20/09/00 S: Saree Gunman, D: Nuniong Peppa 
Ms J Cooper: GEE JAY BASIL (Owned by Exh), 164758, Taffy, 17/09/02 
S: Gee jay Rustic, D: Nuniong Peppa 
Ms E Donnard: YARRANGUI BUSHDANCE (Owned by Exh), 165613, 
Br/Bl, 06/10/02 S: Talisman Fiddler, D: Roeboume Park Harmony 
Equiscene: TALLARENHA PELE (Owned by Ms A Clark), 131132, Bl, 
08/11/95 S: Comara Whiplash, D: Donrica Chablis 
Ms S Fay: KANIKA BLACK DOUGLAS (Owned by Binnowee Stock 
Horses), 167259, Br/Bl, 14112/02 S: Bohena Willus, D: Ronola Rosie 
I & C Fennell: BOONDEROO TIMON (Owned by Exh), 176963, Br, 
26/09/04 S: Boonderoo Blackwood, D: Woodvale Diamond 
Ms M Hough: NUNIONG ECLIPSE (Owned by Exh), 171741 , Taffy, 
18/10/04 S: Saree Gunman, D: Nuniong Cinnamon 
A & P James: BANBURY DREAM BOY (Owned by Exh), 153619, Ch, 
15/12/00 S: Banbury Jackeroo, D: Banbury Dream 
Miss B Jenkinson: PINE PLAINS LIDO (Owned by Exh), C1-154521, Gr, 
31/10/01 S: Wemen Kalyanka, D: Sally 
Miss 0 Joel: WINGROVE TOP CADET (Owned by Exh), 141648, Bl, 
27/11/97 S: Morrisons Top Gun, D: Wingrove Galaxy 
Ms B Roche: GLEN LEE RIVOLI DOWN SOUTH, 159926, ch, 05/1 01 S: 
Glen Lee Rivoli Revenue, D: Oakview Croisant 
Ms L Ryder: VALLI VIEW ROOKIE (Owned by C Ryder), 151411 Br, 
16/10/00 S: Yallatup Regal Remedy, D: Vet School Fidget 
Mrs M Tuma-Webb: M.JAY FORTUNE (Owned by Exh), 164185, Br, 
26/09/03 S: Win D Fortitude, D: M.Jay Arizona 

CLASS 378 · COLT, FILLY OR GELDING, 3 years old and under ridden. 

510 

3 1021 

4 1024 

I & C Fennell: BOONDEROO DAWN (Owned by Exh), 183013, Br, 
18/11/05 S: Boonderoo Blackwood, D: Manca Mystery 
Ms A Mc Lea~: MJAY FORGET ME NOT (Owned by Exh), 178513, Bay, 
18/09/05 S: Win D Fortitude, D: Mjay Arizona 
Mr J Mc Lennan: HOLSARMA ABBOLELEASEE, C2·184991, Bk, 
16/09/06 S: Tlmor Abbo, D: Holsarma Leaseeci 

HORSES 35 

2 1173 Ms S Niemi: MJAY MADISON (Owned by Exh), 178520, Br, 25/09/05 S: 
Wind Fortitude, D: Mjay Quatro 

1197 O'Hagan & Robinson: KERRANNA MARGARITA (Owned by Exh), 
178910, Ch, 24109/05 S: Hltop Park Playboy, 0 : Femloff Margot 

1370 Mr P Roberts: FEEL THE RHYTHM (Owned by Exh), 180243, Bl, 15/01/06 
S: Palmers Fort Abdul, D: Star Caddie 

1 1399 G & J Rozynski: ROXBY PARK KAMBALA (Owned by Exh), 182096, Ch, 
18/11/05 S: Mallanganee Sampson, D: Roxby Park Funny Face 

CLASS 379 - AUSTRALIAN WORKING STOCK HORSE Colt, Filly or Gelding 3 
years and under. (Only plain snaffle bit may be used.) Competitors must be properly 
turned out as Australian Stockmen and be prepared to work-out as directed by the 
Judge. Class will be judged on Type, including conformation and soundness, 
Performance, particularly tractability and General Appearance. 

510 I & C Fennell: BOONDEROO DAWN (Owned by Exh), 183013, Br, 
18/11 /05 S: Boonderoo Blackwood, D: Manca Mystery 

2 1021 Ms A Mc Lean: MJAY FORGET ME NOT (Owned by Exh), 178513, Bay, 
18/09/05 S: Win D Fortitude, D: Mjay Arizona 

3 1024 Mr J Mc Lennan: HOLSARMA ABBOLELEASEE, C2-184991, Bk, 
16/09/06 S: Timor Abbo, D: Holsarma Leaseeci 

1197 O'Hagan & Robinson: KERRANNA MARGARITA (Owned by Exh), 
178910, Ch, 24109/05 S: Hltop Park Playboy, D: Femloff Margot 

1370 Mr P Roberts: FEEL THE RHYTHM (Owned by Exh), 180243, Bl, 15/01/06 
S: Palmers Fort Abdul, D: Star Caddie 

1 1399 G & J Rozynski: ROXBY PARK KAMBALA (Owned by Exh), 182096, Ch, 
18/11/05 S: Mallanganee Sampson, D: Roxby Park Funny Face 

CLASS 380 - AUSTRALIAN WORKING STOCK HORSE Stallion, 4 years and over 
(Only plain snaffle bit may be used.) Competitors must be properly turned out as 
Australian Stockmen and be prepared to work-out as directed by the Judge. Class 
will be judged on Type, including conformation and soundness, Performance, 
particularly tractability and General Appearance. 

3 167 

410 

2 425 

5 1025 

1183 

4 1195 

1371 

1 1398 

Boonderoo Partners: BOONDEROO BLACKWOOD (Owned by Exh), 
128897, Br, 11/12/95 S: Kirkbys Stud Remedy, D: Glen Lee Rivoli Joelean 
Ms F Di Petta: KANIKA TWO UP (Owned by Exh), 166444, Ch, 05/09/04 
S: Almora Q P Double Doc, D: Ronola Rosie 
Mr A Donovan: WILLDRAFT MIDNIGHT WAVE (Owned by Exh), 173073, 
Bl, 21/01/04 S: Ocean Wave, D: Ocean Midnight 
Mr J Mc Lennan: STANBROUGH ONYX (Owned by Exh), 163635, Bk/Gr, 
25/11/03 S: Blue Moon Mystic, D: Stanbrough Little Gem 
Mr D Nott: GLENCOE BLACK JACK (Owned by Gooderah Stud), 164688, 
Bl, 29/10/02 S: Four Hu Volant, D: Jays Slick Chick 
O'Hagan & Robinson: HIGHTOP PARK PLAYBOY (Owned by Exh), 
146244, Bl, 12/09/00 S: Moon Prince, D: Yarooga Park Simone 
Ms A Roberts: RIVER DANCE (Owned by Mr P Roberts), 131795, Br, 
1&'10/96 S: Star Black Minstril, D: Bilcurra Rivoli Robin 
G & J Rozynski: ERINDALE ROMAN (Owned by Exh), 167226, Br, 
04/1 1/02 S: Condamine Romano, D: Comara Talent 

CLASS ~81 • AUST_RALIAN WORKING STOCK HORSE Mare, 4 years and over 
(Only P,lain snaffle bit may be used.) Competitors must be properly turned out as 
A~trah~ Stockman and be prepared to work-out as directed by the Judge. Class 
will be judged on Type, including conformation and soundness, Performance 
particularly tractability and General Appearance. ' 

1 287 Mrs J Charlton: CROWN ISA SHURLEY (Owned by Exh), 133818, Ch, 
17112/96 S: Yallatup Rivoli Rex, D: Crown Isa Blossom 

512 I & C Fennell: KOOLATOO BEAU ELLE (Owned by Exh), 143715, Bay, 
27/11/00 S: Wemen Kalyanka, D: Namloow Beau Jess 

4 546 Mr J Fry: BEMY FEATHER (Owned by Exh), 1683n, Ch, 20/08/04 S: 
Springalee Rivoli Playboy, D: Berny Karla 

3 1023 Mr J M~ Lennan: CONDAMINE ELEGANCE, 138474, Bay, 03/09/97 S: 
Condamme Romano, D: Dyamberin Jenny Wren 

5 1194 O'Hagan & Robinson: CHALANI CATLOW (Owned by Exh), 76453, Ch, 
02/09/83 S: Rannock, D: Chalani Cat Ballou 

2 1198 O'Hagan & Robinson: QUAMBAT BEWITCHED (Owned by Exh), 149056, 
Bl, 2 10/00 S: Yarrawa Cool Gun Smoke, D: Quambat Witchery 

CLASS ~82 - AUST~IAN WORKING STOCK HORSE Gelding, 4 years and over 
Only P,lam snaffle bit may be used.) Competitors must be property turned out as 
A~traha~ Stockman and b~ prepared to work-out as directed by the Judge. Class 
will be judged on Type, including conformation and soundness Performance 
particularly tractability and General Appearance. ' ' 

1 141 Ms P Bergmeier: GEEJAY SHOWGUN (Owned by Exh), 154424, Taffy, 
20/09/00 S: Saree Gunman, D: Nuniong Peppa 

340 M_s J C~oper: ~EE JAY BASIL (Owned by Exh), 164758, Taffy, 17/09/02 
S. Gee jay Rustic, D: Nuniong Peppa 



36 HORSES 

487 Equiscene: TALLARENHA PELE (Owned by Ms A Clark), 131132, Bl, 
08/11 /95 S: Comara Whiplash, D: Donrica Chablis 

2 506 Ms S Fay: KANIKA BLACK DOUGLAS (Owned by Binnowee Stock 
Horses), 167259, Br/Bl, 14112/02 S: Bohena Willus, D: Ronola Rosie 

4 511 I & C Fennell: BOONDEROO TIMON (Owned by Exh), 176963, Br, 
26/09/04 S: Boonderoo Blackwood, D: Woodvale Diamond 

3 748 Ms M Hough: NUNIONG ECLIPSE (Owned by Exh), 171741 , Taffy, 
18/10/04 S: Saree Gunman, D: Nuniong Cinnamon 

CLASS 383 - OPEN STATION/UTILITY HORSE. 

4 141 

1 167 

3 287 

2 425 

506 

546 

4 1025 

1183 

6 1194 

1195 

1199 

13:98 

1614 

Ms P Bergmeier: GEEJAY SHOWGUN (Owned by Exh), 154424, Taffy, 
20/09/00 S: Baree Gunman, D: Nuniong Peppa 
Boonderoo Partners: BOONDEROO BLACKWOOD (Owned by Exh), 
128897 Br, 11/12/95 S: Kirkbys Stud Remedy, D: Glen Lee Rivoli Joelean 
Mrs J Charlton: CROWN ISA SHURLEY (Owned by Exh), 133818, Ch, 
17/12/96 S: Yallatup Rivoli Rex, D: Crown Isa Blossom 
Mr A Donovan: WILLDRAFT MIDNIGHT WAVE (Owned by Exh), 173073, 
Bl, 21/01 /04 S: Ocean Wave, D: Ocean Midnight 
Ms S Fay: KANIKA BLACK DOUGLAS (Owned by Binnowee Stock 
Horses), 167259, B~ I, 1 12/02 S: Bohena Willus, D: Ronola Rosie 
Mr J Fry: BEMY FEATHER (Owned by Exh), 168377, Ch, 20/08/04 S: 
SpringaJee Rivoli Playboy D: Berny Karla 
Mr J Mc Lennan: STANBROUGH 0 YX (Owned by Exh), 163635, Bk/Gr, 
2 11/03 S: Blue oon Mystic, D: Stanbrough Little Gem 
Mr D Nott GLE COE BLACK JACK (Owned by Gooderah Stud), 164688, 
Bl, 2911 '02 S: Four u Volant, D: Jays Slick Chick 
O'Hagan & Robinson: C ALANI CATLOW (Owned by Exh), 76453, Ch, 
W '83 S: Ran D: Chalani Cat Ballou 
O'Hagan & Robinson: IG TOP PARK PLAYBOY (Owned by Exh), 

462 , , 21 S: oon Prince, D: Yarooga Park Simone 
O'Hagan & Robinson: S ADY CREEK SKYE (Owned by Exh), C1 -
6 8. Gr, 2 I S: Chans Legacy, D: Grey Skye 

G & J Rozynski: ERl DALE ROMAN (Owned by Exh), 167226, Br, 
I S: . Romano, D: Comara Talent 

Mrs M Tuma-Webb: D FORTITUDE, 143248, Black, 09/09/99 S: 
f, : JaJna et 

CLASS 334 - OP E 

141 

2 546 

3 1025 

1183 

4 1194 

5 1195 

1398 

1614 

SpeciaJ Prize: Sas and 
Associa:tio n. 

supported by the Australlan Stock Horse Ladies 

· hest ptaced AS LA C1tice OO'er, sash supported by the Australian Stock 
Horse Ladles Auocia:tion. 

Highest placed · oo ASHLA rider ( nder 18 years), sash supported by the 
AustraJian Stock Hone Ladles As• ociation. 

3 141 Ms P Bergmeier: GEEJAY S ' GU (Owned by Exh), 154424, Taffy, 
20/09/00 S: Saree G nman, D: unblg Peppa 

2 167 Boonderoo Partners: BOONDEROO BLACKWOOD (Owned by Exh). 
128897, Br, 11/12/95 S: Kifkbtjs 5100 Remedtj, D: Glen Lee Rivoli Joolean 

412 Ms K Dickerson: COPPER Q PHILAOELP IA (Owned by Exh), 159902, 
Br, 25/09/03 S: Wemen Kalyanka, D: C<lppef 0 Awfulltj ice 

424 Ms E Donnard: YARRANGUI BUSHDANCE (Owned by Exh), 165613, 
Br/Bl, 06/10/02 S: Talisman Fiddler, D: Roebourne Park Harmony 

4 487 Equlscene: TALLARENHA PELE (Owned by Ms A Clark), 131132, Bl, 
08/11 /95 S: Comara Whiplash, D: Donrlca Chablis 

512 I & C Fennell: KOOLATOO BEAU ELLE (Owned by Exh), 143715, Bay, 
27/11/00 S: Wemen Kalyanka, D: Namloow Beau Jess 

780 Miss B Jenkinson: PINE PLAINS LIDO (Owned by Exh), C1·154521 , Gr, 
31/10/01 S: Wemen Kalyanka, D: Sally 

6 1313 Ms R Rankin: BELLEPARK LADY BRIDGET (Owned by Exh), 3704888, 
Ch, 20/01/99 S: Rosebrook Piper, D: Windra Gidgea 

1371 Ms A Roberts: RIVER DANCE (Owned by Mr P Roberts), 131795, Br, 
18/10/96 S: Star Black Minstril, D: Bilcurra Rivoli Robin 

1376 Ms B Roche: GLEN LEE RIVOLI DOWN SOUTH, 159926, ch, 05/10/01 S: 
Glen Lee Rivoli Revenue, D: Oakview Croisant 

5 1413 Ms L Ryder: VALLI VIEW ROOKIE (Owned by C Ryder), 151411, Br, 
16/10/00 S: Yallatup Regal Remedy, D: Vet School Fidget 

1 1614 Mrs M Tuma-Webb: WIN D FORTITUDE, 143248, Black, 09/09/99 S: 
Palmers Fort Adbul, D: Jalna Jet 

The event will be judged on the following criteria:-

Horse 

25 Points - Type and Conformation 

25 Points - Ability, Manners and Paces 

Rider 

25 Points - Riding Ability 

25 Points - Dress, Equipment and General Presentation. 

In the event of a tie in any placing, the riding ability score will be used as a count 
back. If still required, ability, manners and paces, dress, equipment and general 
presentation and then type and corformation will be used. 

If entries are large, elimination judging at the discretion of the judge my be 
necessary, taking all categories into consideration. Finalists to be appointed as per 
judging sheet. 

The ASHLA Novice Award can only be won once. Novice must not have won an 
ASHLA class or ASHLA Novice class at any capital city Royal, Canberra Royal or 
ASH National Show on day of judging. The highest score out of those eligible for 
Novice status will be the Novice ASHLA winner. 

Classes 386 - 388 are NOT eligible for Champion. 

CLASS 386 - JUNIOR HANDLER -17 years and under. 

1197 O'Hagan & Robinson: KERRANNA MARGARITA (Owned by Exh), 
314695, Ch, 24/09/05 S: Hltop Park Playboy, D: Fernloff Margot 

1 1198 O'Hagan & Robinson: QUAMBAT BEWITCHED (Owned by Exh), 314695, 
Bl, 26/10/00 S: Yarrawa Cool Gun Smoke, D: Quambat Witchery 

4 1199 O'Hagan & Robinson: SHADY CREEK SKYE (Owned by Exh), 314688, 
Gr, 21/11/99 S: Chans Legacy, D: Grey Skye 

3 1413 Ms L Ryder: VALLI VIEW ROOKIE (Owned by C Ryder), 151411, Br, 
16/10/00 S: Yallatup Regal Remedy, D: Vet School Fidget 

2 1414 Ms S Ryder: BULLA DO RE Ml, 164547, Bay, 12/09/02 S: Haydon Dancer, 
D: Rosebrook Dayana 

CLASS 387 - AUSTRALIAN STOCK HORSE, ridden by a Junior 17 years and under. 

1 791 Miss 0 Joel: WINGROVE TOP CADET (Owned by Exh), 141648, Bl, 
27/11/97 S: Morrisons Top Gun, D: Wingrove Galaxy 

4 1194 O'Hagan & Robinson: CHALANI CATLOW (Owned by Exh), 314695, Ch, 
02/09/83 S: Rannock, D: Chalani Cat Ballou 

1198 O'Hagan & Robinson: QUAMBAT BEWITCHED (Owned by Exh), 314688, 
Bl, 26/10/00 S: Yarrawa Cool Gun Smoke, D: Quambat Witchery 

1199 O'Hagan & Robinson: SHADY CREEK SKYE (Owned by Exh), 314688, 
Gr, 21/11/99 S: Chans Legacy, D: Grey Skye fl 

2 1413 Ms L Ryder: VALLI VIEW ROOKIE (Owned by C Ryder), 151411, Br, 
16/10/00 S: Yallatup Regal Remedy, D: Vet School Fidget 

3 1414 Ms S Ryder: BULLA DO RE Ml, 164547, Bay, 12/09/02 S: Haydon Dancer, 
D: Rosebrook Dayana 

CLASS 388 - AUSTRALIAN WORKING STOCK HORSE, ridden by a Junior 17 
years and under. 

2 1194 O'Hagan & Robinson: CHALANI CATLOW (Owned by Exh), 314695, Ch, 
02/09/83 S: Rannock, D: Chalani Cat Ballou 

1198 O'Hagan & Robinson: QUAMBAT BEWITCHED (Owned by Exh), 314688, 
Bl, 26110/00 S: Yarrawa Cool Gun Smoke, D: Quambat Witchery 

11413 Ms L Ryder: VALLI VIEW ROOKIE (Owned by C Ryder), 151411, Br, 
16/10/00 S: Yallatup Regal Remedy, D: Vet School Fidget 

3 1414 Mt 8 Ryder: BULLA DO RE Ml, 164547, Bay, 12/09/02 S: Haydon Dancer, 
D: Rosebrook Dayana 



CHAMPION STALLION OR COLT - Sash. (Classes 365 & 367 eligible) (and 371 if 
winner is a colt). (S200). 

1614 Mrs M Tuma-Webb: WIN D FORTITUDE, Black, 09/09/99 S: Palmers Fort 
Adbul, D: Jalna Jet 

RESERVE CHAMPION STALLION OR COLT - Sash. (S201) 

326 Mr P, Mrs A & Miss E Cole: WAYLOW J MORE MAGIC (Owned by Exh), 
Br/Bl, 04/01/08 S: Bryjen Fort Talon, D: Charms Mystery 

CHAMPION MARE OR FILLY - Sash. (Classes 368 - 370 eligible ) (and 371 if 
winner is a filly). (S202) 

1399 G & J Rozynski: ROXBY PARK KAMBALA (Owned by Exh), Ch, 18/11/05 
S: Mallanganee Sampson, D: Roxby Park Funny Face 

RESERVE CHAMPION MARE OR FILLY - Sash. (S203) 

1173 Ms S Niemi: MJAY MADISON (Owned by Exh), Br, 25/09/05 S: Wind 
Fortitude, D: Mjay Quatro 

CHAMPION GELDING - Sash. (Classes 372 - 374 eligible) (and 371 ti winner is a 
gelding). (S204) 

794 Mr P & Mrs M Johnson: MORELAND PARK OZZIE, Bay, 24/12106 S: 
Werombi Pines Sir Bistro, D: Currawong Crystal 

RESERVE CHAMPION GELDING - Sash. (S205) 

1612 Mrs M Tuma-Webb: M-JAY FORTUNE (Owned by Exh), Br, 26/09/03 S: 
Win D Fortitude, D: M-Jay Arizona 

SUPREME LED EXHIBIT - Sash and rug. (S206) 

1399 G & J Rozynski: ROXBY PARK KAMBALA (Owned by Exh), Ch, 18/11/05 
S: Mallanganee Sampson, D: Roxby Park Funny Face 

CHAMPION RIDDEN STALLION, MARE OR GELDING - Sash. (Classes 375 - 378 
eligible). (S207) 

1614 Mrs M Tuma-Webb: WIN D FORTITUDE, Black, 09/09/99 S: Palmers Fort 
Adbul, D: Jalna Jet 

RESERVE RIDDEN STALLION, MARE OR GELDING - Sash. (S208) 

1399 G & J Rozynski: ROXBY PARK KAMBALA (Owned by Exh), Ch, 18/11/05 
S: Mallanganee Sampson, D: Roxby Park Funny Face 

CHAMPION WORKING AUSTRALIAN STOCK HORSE - Sash. (Classes 379 - 382 
eligible). (S209) 

1398 G & J Rozynski: ERINDALE ROMAN (Owned by Exh), Br, 04/11/02 S: 
Condamine Romano, D: Camara Talent 

RESERVE CHAMPION WORKING AUSTRALIAN STOCK HORSE - Sash. (S210) 

425 Mr A Donovan: WILLDRAFT MIDNIGHT WAVE (Owned by Exh), Bl, 
21/01/04 S: Ocean Wave, D: Ocean Midnight 

Section 12 - Buckskins 
All Exhibits entered in this Section must be registered with the National Buckskin 
Association of Australia, or in the register of other State bodies affiliated with the 
NATIONAL BUCKSKIN SOCIETY INC. Exhibitors must be current financial members 
of the National Buckskin Association of Australia and be the current registered owner 
of the exhibit entered. 

CLASS 390 - BUCKSKIN STALLION, MARE, FILLY, COLT OR GELDING, 10.2 
hands and under (winner eligible for appropriate Championship). 

1 1570 Ms A Thirkell: CHANTELL! PARK REPLICA (Owned by Exh), V1649, Dun, 
22111/02 S: Kanimbla Arrow, D: Chantelli Park Mystic 

CLASS 391 - BUCKSKIN STALLION, 4 years old and over, (}Jer 10.2 hands. 

2 103 Ms T Barker: HILKENS NOUGAT CREAM (IMP) (Owned by Exh), V1830, 
Buck, 14/03/05 S: Neckar, D: Birkenhain Goldene Deem 

566 Mrs R Garoni: MOONDYNE BUCCANEER (Owned by Exh), V1522, Buck 
19/09/97 S: Moondyne Bugle, D: Owendale Clementine 

3 629 Mrs J Grave: HARKAWAY LODGE GLENGARRY (Owned by Exh), 
V1667, Dun, 06/10/01 S: Barrymoor Mercury, D: Benacre Rose 

CLASS 392 - BUCKSKIN COLT, 2 & 3 years, over 10.2 hands. 

1 283 Challington Stud: RIVINGTON SWEET WILLIAM (Owned by Exh), 
B0425, Buck, 25/10/05 S: Rivington Sunmist, D: Rfv'ington Sweet Pea 

2 1565 Taylyn Park: TAYLYN PARK JON PAUL (Owned by Miss L King}, VF06-
32, Buck, 24110/06 S: Imperial Jarrard, D: Delaan Cool Lady 

CLASS 393 · BUCKSKIN COLT, yearling, over 10.2 hands. 

No Entries 

CLASS 394 · BUCKSKIN MARE, 4 years old nd over, over 14 hands. 

HORSES 37 

1 301 Mr A Cincotta: AMAKl'S DEJA VU (Owned by Mrs L Matthews), V1807, 
Buck, 22109/02 S: Shakia Zulu, D: Amakis lmpre Vu 
L Paroissien: MYRON RENDEVOUS (Owned by Exh), V1 608, Buck, 2 1234 
27/11/01 S: Myron Mastermind, 0: Pretty Woman 

CLASS 395 • BUCKSIN MARE, 4 years old and <:11er, over 10.2 hands and not <:Ner 

14 hands. 

3 162 Ms J Bode: DRESDEN LUCINDA GRACE (Owned by Exh), V1704, Buck, 
30/10/98 S: Dresden Ace Of Spades, D: Kirreway Trinity 

4 783 Mrs J & Miss S Jennison: JUDAROO HELLO DOLLY (Owned by Exh), 
V1805, Buck, 10/09/01 S: Rhoson Gavgin (Imp), 0: Judaroo Honey Pot 

1 987 Mansley Family: GLYNYARRA PARK COQUETIE (Ow.n~ . by Exh), 
V1367 Buck 02110/94 S: Blynyarra Kristian, D: Glynyarra Cns1arn 

2 1566 Tayly~ Park'. TAYLYN PARK JUST JADE (Owned by Miss L King), V1 837, 
Buck, 29/10/04 S: Imperial Jerrard, D: Delaan Cool Lady 

CLASS 396 - BUCKSKIN FILLY, 2 years old and not over 3 years old, over 102 

hands. 

2 568 Mrs R Garoni: MOONDYNE MISS POPPYCOCK (Owned by Exh), VF06-
23, Buck, 17/09/06 S: Moondyne Buccaneer, D: Moondyne Penny Royal Ii 

827 Ms M Kelly: MYRON LA BELLE AIMEE (Owned by Ms M Kelly), VF0530, 
Buck, 24/09/05 S: Myron Time Lord, D: Myron Jezzabelle 

3 945 Ms B Lloyd: MAKARA PARK JULIETIE (Owned by Exh), VF0522, Buck, 
08/12105 S: Heste Arabique First Impression, D: Sharinga Serenade 

1 1202 Ms L O'Neill: PEARL OF MARCONI (Owned by Exh), VFOS-20, Buck, 
21/01/06 S: Dutton Lea Select, D: Jewel Of Marconi 

CLASS 397 - BUCKSKIN FILLY, yearling, over 10.2 hands. 

472 El Raz Arabians: EL RAZ COTION CANDY (Owned by Exh), VF07-09, 
Buck, 03/10/07 S: El Ray Habanero, D: Lenson Park Eclair 

CLASS 398 • BUCKSKIN GELDING, 4 years old and over, over 14 hands. 

1 991 I & Mrs M Marin: PINJARRAH PARK PZAZZ (Owned by Exh), V1825, 
Buck, 09/10/04 S: Stanton Park Lemon Ruski, D: Carradine Cammina 

CLASS 399 - BUCKSKIN GELDING, 4 years old and over, over 10.2 hands and not 
over 14 hands. 

1 844 Ms T Kirk: CARISMA PARK NICHOLAS (Owned by T Kirk), V1 714, Buck, 
09/10/02 S: Carisrna Park Royalty, D: Karanga Natasha 

3 1191 T & W O'Connor: MARIANA LODGE VISCOUNT (Owned by Exh), V1 697, 
Buck, 10/10/99 S: Mariana Lodge Pablo, D: Mariana Lodge Mirth 

2 1208 W Oakford & A Reeve: CAMBOOYA TALISMAN (Owned by Exh), V1703, 
Buck, 18111/02 S: Woranora Minstrel, D: Yallambee Teifi 

1339 A Reid: WESTON PARK COINTREAU (Owned by Exh), V1 792, Buck, 
16110/03 S: Eyarth Sama, D: Weston Parle Catrina 

CLASS 400 · BUCKSKIN GELDING, 3 years old and under, <:Ner 10.2 hands. 

4 163 Ms J Bode: LEANDER ROYAL ENDEVOUR (Owned by Exh), VF0707, 
Buck, 01/12107 S: Koora-Lyn Gordost, D: Dresden Grange Lucinda Grace 

1 633 Ms E Greshner: BEAUPARC EXQUISITE (Owned by Exh), V1 827, Dun, 
21/09/05 S: Fair1ight Acres Exquisite, D: Beauparc Reminising 

2 699 Ms A Hewitt: THORWOOD MEERKAT (Owned by Exh), V1 836, Buck, 
03/09/06 S: Silkwood Puss N Boots, D: Amaranda Sunray 

6 845 Ms T Kirk: HERITAGE PARK CHARTEUSE (Owned by 0 Matthews), 
VF05-01 , Buck, 12112105 S: Stanton Park Lemon Ruski, D: Heritage Park 
Les mis 

1052 Ms H Mcbride: GLENENE CLARITY (Owned by Exh), V1 81 4, Buck, 
06/10/06 S: Glenene Mr Squiggle, D: Amaranda Catastrophe 

3 1207 W Oakford & A Reeve: BLACKWOOD FIRE FOX (Owned by Exh), V1808, 
Buck, 05/11/05 S: Tooravale Phantom, D: Riilington Fantasia 

5 1341 Ms R Reiter: FARLEIGH ARIEL (Owned by Exh), V1812, Buck, 15/10/05 
S: Farleigh Nimrod, D: Arnaranda Abomination 

CLASS 401 - BUCKSKIN STALLION OR COLT, ridden. 

No Entries 

CLASS 402 - BUCKSKIN MARE OR FILLY, <:11er 14 hands, ridden. 

1 1234 L Paroissien: MYRON RENDEVOUS (Owned by Exh), V1608, Buck, 
27/11/01 S: Myron Mastermind, D: Pretty Woman 

CLASS 403 • BUCKSIN MARE OR FILLY, 14 hands and under, ridden. 



38 HORSES 

4 783 Mrs J & Miss S Jennison: JUDAROO HELLO DOLLY (Owned by Exh), 
V1805, Buck, 10/09/01 S: Rhoson Gavgin (Imp), D: Judaroo Honey Pot 

1 987 Mansley Family: GLYNYARRA PARK COQUETIE (Owned by Exh), 
V1367, Buck, 02/10/94 S: Blynyarra Kristian, D: Glynyarra Crisiani 

2 1202 Ms L O'Neill: PEARL OF MARCONI (Owned by Exh), VF05-20, Buck, 
21 /01 /06 S: Dutton Lea Select, D: Jewel Of Marconi 

3 1566 Taylyn Park: TAYLYN PARK JUST JADE (Owned by Miss L King), 
VF04428, Buck 29/10/04 S: Imperial Jerrard, D: Delaan Cool Lady 

CLASS 404 - BUCKSKIN GELDING over 14 hands ridden. 

1 991 I & Mrs M Marin: PlNJARRAH PARK PZAZ.Z (Owned by Exh), V1825, 
Buck, 09/10/04 S: Stanton Park Lemon Ruski, D: Carradine Cammina 

CLASS 405 - BUCKSKIN GELDING, 14 hands and under, ridden. 

3 270 Ms A Carter: MARCONI GOLD EFFECT (Owned by Exh), V1799, Buck, 
12/12/04 S: Tooravale Perrier, D: Bungallaly Cappucino 

6 633 Ms E Greshner: BEAUPARC EXQUISITE (Owned by Exh), V1827, Dun, 
21 /09 05 S: Fair!ight Acres Exquisite, D: Beauparc Reminising 

844 Ms T Kirk: CARIS A PARK NICHOLAS (Owned by T Kirk), V1714, Buck, 
1 02 S: Carisma Park Royalty, D: Karanga Natasha 

2 845 Ms T Kirk: HERITAGE PARK CHARTEUSE (Owned by D Matthews), 
VFOS-01 , B , 12112/05 S: Stanton Park Lemon Ruski, D: Heritage Park 
Les . 

4 1191 T & W O'Connor: MARI A LODGE VISCOUNT (Owned by Exh), V1697, 
8 , 1 199 S: ariana Lodge Pablo, D: Mariana Lodge Mirth 

5 1208 W Oakford & A Reeve: C BOOYA TALISMAN (Owned by Exh), V1703, 
B S: Woranora instrel, D: Yallambee Teifi 

1 1339 A Reid: ES 0 PARK COINTREAU (Owned by Exh), V1792, Buck, 
61 S: E arth Sama. D: Weston Park Catrina 

CHAMPION LED BUCKSKIN MALE - Sash. (Classes 390 if male, 391 - 393 & 398 -
). (S2 2) 

633 Ms E Greshner. BEA PARC EXQUISITE (Owned by Exh), Dun, 21 /09/05 
S: F · Acres Ex · e, D: Bea pare Reminising 

RESERVE CHAMPION LED BUCKSKIN MALE - Sash. (S213) 

OR 000 EERKAT (Owned by Exh), Buck, 03'09/06 S: 
Boots, D: Amaranda Sunray 

CHAMPtoN LED BUCKSKIN FEMALE - Sash. (Classes 390 if female, 394 - 397 
). (S2 4) 

1202 Ms L 0 em: PEARL OF CO I (Owned by Exh), Buck, 21 /01 /06 S: 
Lea Select. : ew Of arconi 

RESERVE CHAMPION LED BUCKSKIN FEMALE - Sash. {S215) 

301 Mr A Cincotta: J'S DE A (Owned by Mrs L Matthews), Buck, 
mi · S: ShakJa Z , . Amakis l re Vu 

SUPREME CHAMPION· LED BUCKSKJN - Sas and Rug. Supported by the 
NATlOHAL BUCKSKJN SOCIETY. (S2 6) 

1202 l (Owned by Exh), Buck, 21/01/06 S: 
Lea Select, : ew Of arconi 

CHAMPION RIDDE BUCKSKJ - Sash. {Classes 401 - 405 eligible). (S217) 

1339 A ReJd: P CO EA (Owned by Exh), Buck, 16/10/03 S: 
Eya Sama, . esfoo Park Catrina 

RESERVE CHAllPfO · RJDOE BUCKSKIN - Sa.sh. (S218) 

845 E AGE PAR C AR E SE (Owned by D Matthews), 
S: Stant Paik lemoo Auski, D: eritage Park Lesmis 

Section 13 - Friesians & Partbred Frlesians 
All Exhibits entered in this Section must be registered with the Australian Friesian 
Horse Society, FPS, Australian Friesian Warmblood Horse Society or AWFHA. 

Exhibitors must be current financial members of the Society with which the exhibit is 
registered and be the current registered owner of the exhibit entered. 

Please Note: Exhibits 3 years and over must be exhibited bitted. Exhibits 2 years and 
under may be shown either bitted or unbitted. 

CLASS 410 - LED PUREBRED COLT OR STALLION. 

1 1510 Ms J Sokaluk: TAKO J S (Owned by Exh), 036004200605971, Bl, 
04111/06 S: Tije 401 , D: Jissel 

CLASS 411 - LED PUREBRED GELDING. 

1 1387 Rokristim Lodge: HENDRIK FAN FRISO (Owned by Exh), 
528004200270121 , Bl, 06/03/02 S: Reitse, D: Juliana Friso Royal 

2 1388 Rokristim Lodge: SIEBE, 036004200505977, Bl, 28/01/05 S: Jefferson's 
Othello, D: Giske 

CLASS 412- LED PUREBRED MARE OR FILLY. 

1 1317 Ravens Lodge: FEMKE VAN DE FLIERTHOEVE (Owned by Exh), 
5280042001, Bl, 18/05/01 S: Lolke, D: Wietske Fan Fjildsicht 

CLASS 413 - LED PARTBRED COLT OR STALLION. 

1 1509 Ms J Sokaluk: GROVEBORN TITAN (Owned by Exh), AFWHS372, Bl, 
11/11/04 S: Othello 'S', D: The Carrock Yvette 

1687 Ms R.J Weaver: K P NICO (Owned by Exh), 453, Bl/Wh, 14/02/05 S: 
Felipe Maurits, D: Charlotte 

CLASS 414 - LED PARTBRED GELDING. 

642 Ms K Hamblet: MP ZOOLANDER (Owned by Exh), 468, Bay, 07/12/04 S: 
Wizard, D: Chesson's Shirley 

3 816 Mrs L JoRDAn: BARNHAM (Owned by Mr R & Mrs L JoRDAn), 
FWHS419, Br, 16/12/96 S: Othelo S, D: She's In Gear 

2 905 Ms G Lawson-Verdon: CHEVRON (Owned by Exh), AFWHS 379, Bk, 
12/01/00 S: Dirk, D: Bella 

CLASS 415 - LED PARTBRED MARE OR FILLY. 

1 1377 Ms S Rochester: ROYAL EBONY, 426, Bl, 28/11/02 S: lepe Tj, D: 
Charmant 

CLASS 416 - PUREBRED FRIESIAN, ridden. 

2 1317 Ravens Lodge: FEMKE VAN DE FLIERTHOEVE (Owned by Exh), 
5280042001, Bl, 18/05/01 S: Lolke, D: Wietske Fan Fjildsicht 

1 1387 Rokristim Lodge: HENDRIK FAN FRISO (Owned by Exh), 
528004200270121 , Bl, 06/03/02 S: Reitse, D: Juliana Friso Royal 

CLASS 417 - PARTBRED FRIESIAN, ridden. 

4 642 Ms K Hamblet: MP ZOOLANDER (Owned by Exh), 468, Bay, 07/12/04 S: 
Wizard, D: Chesson's Shirley 

1 816 Mrs L JoRDAn: BARNHAM (Owned by Mr R & Mrs L JoRDAn), 
FWHS419, Br, 16/12/96 S: Othelo S, D: She's In Gear 

5 905 Ms G Lawson-Verdon: CHEVRON (Owned by Exh), AFWHS 379, Bk, 
12/01/00 S: Dirk, D: Bella 

2 1377 Ms S Rochester: ROYAL EBONY, 426, Bl, 28/11/02 S: lepe Tj, D: 
Charmant 

3 1509 Ms J Sokaluk: GROVEBORN TITAN (Owned by Exh), AFWHS372, Bl, 
11/11/04 S: Othello 'S', D: The Carrock Yvette 

1687 Ms R·J Weaver: K P NICO (Owned by Exh), 453, Bl/Wh, 14/02/05 S: 
Felipe Maurits, D: Charlotte 

CLASS 418 • FRIESIAN, driven in long reins. 

1 1387 Rokristim Lodge: HENDRIK FAN FRISO (Owned by Exh), 
528004200270121, Bl, 06/03/02 S: Reitse, D: Juliana Friso Royal 

1388 Rokrlstim Lodge: SIEBE, 036004200505977, Bl, 28/01/05 S: Jefferson's 
Othello, D: Giske 

CHAMPION LED PUREBRED FRIESIAN - Sash. (Classes 410 • 412). (S220) 

1317 Ravens Lodge: FEMKE VAN DE FLIERTHOEVE (Owned by Exh), Bl, 
18/05/01 S: Lolke, D: Wietske Fan FJlldsicht 




